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General Political Evaluations

Q2. Generally speaking, would you say that you are extremely interested in politics and public
affairs, somewhat interested, not very interested, or not at all interested?

Adults Registered Voters Likely Voters
Extremely interested 27 33 46
Somewhat interested 48 51 54
Not very interested 14 11 0
Not at all interested 9 4 0
)
Don’t know 1 1 0
Adults
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College
Extremely interested 11.0 24.0 340 404  30.7 23.9 34.0 17.5 30.7 27.8 18.9 31.7 30.2 19.7 36.0
Somewhat interested 51.0 50.6 47.8 412 481 48.2 45.1 52.2 48.0 46.8 45.3 51.1 43.5 46.6 49.9
Not very interested 24.4 14.9 84 106 13.7 14.6 11.6 17.8 16.8 6.5 18.8 11.1 14.8 18.4 9.2
Not at all interested 12.5 10.2 8.3 6.2 6.2 124 8.2 11.3 4.2 174 15.2 5.6 10.3 13.7 4.4
Don’t know 1.1 0.3 1.5 1.5 1.3 0.9 1.0 1.3 0.4 1.5 1.9 0.5 1.3 1.6 0.5
Democrat  Independent Republican  Strong Dem  Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent TLean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Extremely interested 27.8 13.5 34.6 52.3 12.8 16.1 13.5 23.2 24.2 49.3 34.9 23.2 34.1
Somewhat interested 51.9 37.1 50.7 38.5 52.1 64.8 37.1 58.5 58.3 40.3 51.3 50.5 47.4
Not very interested 12.1 24.0 10.6 6.4 21.4 10.3 24.0 12.5 14.0 6.9 7.2 15.8 11.8
Not at all interested 7.3 23.0 3.6 2.5 13.3 7.2 23.0 4.6 3.5 3.0 4.4 10.2 5.6
Don’t know 0.8 2.5 0.6 0.3 0.4 1.6 2.5 1.2 0.0 0.5 2.2 0.3 1.1
Registered Voters
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College
Extremely interested 16.6 285 381 420 355 30.2 39.1 17.7 36.5 29.1 24.8 35.2 36.3 25.9 38.0
Somewhat interested 62.0 56.5 48.3 413 473 54.8 47.7 57.8 50.2 63.5 50.9 52.0 48.5 48.4 53.2
Not very interested 18.0 12.0 74 102 123 10.0 9.7 15.6 11.2 0.0 15.0 9.4 11.4 17.3 6.5
Not at all interested 3.4 3.0 48 38 3.7 4.0 2.8 6.7 1.3 7.4 6.6 3.0 2.8 6.4 1.9
Don’t know 0.0 0.0 1.3 26 1.2 1.0 0.7 2.1 0.9 0.0 2.8 0.4 1.0 2.0 0.4
Democrat  Independent Republican  Strong Dem  Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Extremely interested 33.2 20.6 36.5 58.3 15.3 21.9 20.6 21.9 32.3 47.8 40.7 26.7 36.8
Somewhat interested 52.2 1238 53.1 34.0 55.5 68.9 4238 67.1 544 41 514 54.8 478
Not very interested 11.4 21.0 7.6 5.6 24.7 5.9 21.0 7.6 8.5 6.9 5.5 13.6 10.7
Not at all interested 2.9 11.0 2.3 Ly 3.9 3.3 11.0 1.6 4.8 1.2 1.3 4.5 3.4
Don’t know 0.4 4.7 0.5 0.5 0.7 0.0 4.7 1.8 0.0 0.0 1.2 0.4 1.3
Likely Voters
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College
Extremely interested 11.6 40.3 52.2 59 50.1 42 47.9 37.8 49.2 33.1 34.9 46.8 53.9 44.4 46.6
Somewhat interested 88.4 59.7 47.8 41 499 58 52.1 62.2 50.8 66.9 65.1 53.2 46.1 55.6 53.4
Not very interested 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Not at all interested 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Don’t know 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Democrat Independent Republican Strong Dem  Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Extremely interested 44.7 38.3 48.4 69.8 15.7 23 38.3 32.8 44 58.7 51.1 38.2 51
Somewhat interested 55.3 61.7 51.6 30.2 84.3 e 61.7 67.2 56 41.3 48.9 61.8 49
Not very interested 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
Not at all interested 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
Don’t know 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0




Q3. Thinking about the country, do you think things are moving in the right direction or are
we off on the wrong track?

Adults Registered Voters Likely Voters
Right direction 34 38 39
Off on the wrong track 53 48 49
9
Don’t know 14 14 11
Adults
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College
Right direction 19.9 35.5 37.5 42.6 388 29.1 46.2 25.6 10.6 33.1 27.9 39.9 25.2 314 36.8
Off on the wrong track 63.0 48.9 51.1 473 48.7 56.4 40.0 61.5 7.6 48.1 55.2 49.2 59.0 52.5 52.7
Don’t know 17.1 15.5 11.3  10.2 12.5 14.6 13.9 12.9 11.8 18.8 16.9 10.9 15.7 16.1 10.6
Democrat  Independent Republican Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Right direction 9.1 15.0 69.6 4.0 11.0 12.5 15.0 52.1 63.0 86.0 7.3 21.7 62.4
Off on the wrong track 81.7 62.7 17.6 92.9 70.7 79.6 62.7 .2 25.6 9.8 82.1 63.3 27.1
Don’t know 9.2 22.4 12.8 3.1 18.3 7.9 224 26.8 11.4 4.2 10.5 14.9 10.5
Registered Voters
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College
Right direction 21.6 38.1 43.1 423 415 34.3 47.0 284 6.3 30.8 35.6 414 27.1 39.5 36.5
Off on the wrong track 55.8 46.9 476 458 448 51.9 39.5 58.5 80.4 43.0 44.9 47.7 57.2 43.3 52.3
Don’t know 22.6 15.1 93 11.9 137 13.8 13.5 13.2 13.3 26.2 19.5 10.9 15.7 17.3 11.2
Democrat  Independent Republican Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Right direction 7.9 21.2 70.3 2.7 10.9 10.7 21.2 43.0 69.6 86.8 7.3 19.3 67.8
Off on the wrong track 81.4 58.0 15.6 94.0 68.0 9.7 58.0 24.6 18.6 8.4 80.0 64.8 21.3
Don’t know 10.7 20.8 14.1 3.3 21.1 9.6 20.8 32.4 11.9 4.8 12.8 15.9 10.9
Likely Voters
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College
Right direction 23.6 36.6 45.0 41.8 409 38.0 49.2 30.0 0.0 38.7 36.4 40.9 36.6 41.2 38.5
Off on the wrong track 56.8 53.8 442 486 442 54.2 39.4 58.7 90.4 50.0 45.0 50.0 52.0 444 52.0
Don’t know 19.6 9.6 10.8 9.6 149 7.8 114 114 9.6 114 18.6 9.1 11.3 14.4 9.5
Democrat  Independent Republican  Strong Dem  Weak Dem Lean Dem  Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep  Strong Rep  Liberal Moderate  Conservative
Right direction 3.1 21.8 73.4 0.0 0.0 9.6 21.8 52.9 65.1 88.5 4.8 17.5 719
Off on the wrong track 89.5 63.4 13.1 98.1 79.4 82.1 63.4 12.0 25.2 5.5 87.8 69.9 18.2
Don’t know 7.4 14.8 13.5 1.9 20.6 8.3 14.8 35.1 9.6 6.0 7.4 12.6 9.8




Q6. How well do you think Donald Trump is handling his job as president? Is he doing a very
good job, somewhat good job, somewhat poor job, or very poor job?

Adults Registered Voters Likely Voters

Very good job 21 24 26
Somewhat good job 23 24 24
Somewhat poor job 18 15 12
Very poor job 34 34 35
Don’t know 4 4 4

Adults

18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College

Very good job 5.5 19.4 26.9 31.5 24.1 17.6 30.2 14.4 1.6 24.3 16.5 22.8 23.5 20.7 21.0
Somewhat good job 22.3 29.3 21.3 19.9 26.8 20.2 27.0 214 14.6 24.6 22.2 25.7 17.3 21.2 25.9
Somewhat poor job 29.4 19.4 132 82 164 18.9 10.9 23.2 28.6 15.0 18.9 17.8 14.1 20.1 14.8
Very poor job 36.4 27.5 349 372 281 39.1 27.9 37.8 47.8 26.4 36.6 29.8 41.8 32.0 35.7
Don’t know 6.3 4.4 3.7 32 4.6 4.2 4.0 3.2 7.3 9.7 5.8 3.8 3.3 6.0 2.6
Democrat  Independent Republican Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative

Very good job 2.4 6.8 474 1.4 4.8 1.3 6.8 29.3 27.2 73.2 5.4 10.1 41.3
Somewhat good job 10.0 22.2 37.5 3.5 8.7 17.4 22.2 45.0 54.8 20.9 7.2 21.0 34.1
Somewhat poor job 23.9 22.7 8.4 14.2 24.6 32.8 22.7 16.8 9.3 2.1 14.4 25.1 11.6
Very poor job 61.5 36.9 4.0 79.9 55.8 48.1 36.9 3.8 5.7 3.1 68.7 39.8 10.6
Don’t know 2.2 11.3 2.6 1.0 6.0 0.3 11.3 5.1 3.0 0.7 4.3 4.0 2.4

Registered Voters

18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College

Very good job 6.7 19.0 31.2 31.6 257 22.1 30.5 16.6 0.0 26.5 23.7 234 25.9 28.5 20.3
Somewhat good job 18.0 32.3 244 19.7 276 20.8 26.1 23.2 10.3 33.1 18.8 27.6 19.1 21.3 26.2
Somewhat poor job 26.2 18.4 11.1 76 132 16.3 9.9 21.7 27.9 13.5 18.4 13.9 12.4 15.3 14.4
Very poor job 4.7 27.0 30.0 372 285 384 30.4 35.2 53.8 23.8 34.4 31.5 40.5 29.6 36.6
Don’t know 4.4 3.4 32 39 4.9 2.4 3.2 3.3 8.0 3.1 4.7 3.6 2.0 5.3 2.4

Democrat Independent Republican Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative

Very good job 2.5 9.4 47.9 1.3 6.8 0.1 9.4 27.7 26.5 73.3 3.4 10.4 43.6
Somewhat good job 8.7 26.2 37.2 1.1 11.3 14.7 26.2 43.5 57.7 20.5 6.7 19.5 36.4
Somewhat poor job 20.0 22.8 7.4 10.6 20.1 30.1 22.8 18.1 5.1 2.7 15.5 22.6 8.7
Very poor job 67.2 31.0 4.4 86.6 57.7 54.6 31.0 5.4 5.8 2.8 73.0 42.9 8.5
Don’t know 15 10.7 3.1 0.4 4.1 0.5 10.7 5.4 4.9 0.7 14 4.6 2.9

Likely Voters

18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College

Very good job 0.0 17.6 38.3 296 28.7 23.5 32.7 17.0 0.0 32.0 29.8 24.8 26.5 33.5 22.1
Somewhat good job 18.1 31.9 20.1 222 248 22.8 25.3 31.4 5.7 23.0 20.4 25.7 194 20.4 25.4
Somewhat poor job 30.4 13.6 9.5 5.0 122 11.8 7.3 13.1 31.0 27.1 11.1 11.1 16.7 15.2 10.3
Very poor job 44.7 32.1 29.6 40.2 289 39.8 31.6 35.4 55.4 14.4 34.2 34.4 36.2 26.3 38.9
Don’t know 6.7 4.7 24 3.0 5.4 22 3.1 3.0 7.9 3.5 4.5 4.0 1.4 4.5 3.2

Democrat Independent Republican Strong Dem  Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative

Very good job 0.1 19.2 48.9 0.0 0.0 0.3 19.2 29.8 22.9 75.1 0.7 9.6 49.6
Somewhat good job 7.2 14.8 39.5 0.8 18.5 10.5 14.8 53.4 56.9 21.4 7.1 16.1 36.5
Somewhat poor job 16.1 24.7 5.7 9.2 16.4 26.6 24.7 11.4 7.8 18 7.0 24.0 5.6
Very poor job 75.6 25.1 2.8 90.0 61.3 61.6 25.1 0.6 5.8 1.7 84.4 43.9 6.9
Don’t know 1.0 16.0 3.1 0.0 3.8 1.0 16.0 4.9 6.7 0.0 0.9 6.4 14




Q7. Would you say that you approve or disapprove of the job that Greg Abbott is doing as
Texas governor? Would that be somewhat or strongly approve/disapprove?

Adults Registered Voters Likely Voters
Strongly approve 23 28 30
Somewhat approve 31 30 27
Somewhat disapprove 12 13 15
Strongly disapprove 15 15 18
)
Don’t know 19 14 10
Adults
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College
Strongly approve 9.0 25.3 26.7 308 270 19.1 29.2 20.2 7.6 21.3 21.1 23.1 27.3 21.5 24.9
Somewhat approve 38.0 311 277 284 287 334 28.9 323 40.0 23.2 31.0 33.8 20.6 30.3 31.9
Somewhat disapprove 18.1 11.8 99 11.1 118 13.2 9.4 14.6 18.7 11.9 12.0 13.1 11.3 12.3 12.7
Strongly disapprove 10.5 16.0 16.0 158 14.6 14.8 15.3 13.9 17.5 9.4 14.6 15.7 10.9 12.0 17.8
Don’t know 244 15.8 19.8 138 179 19.5 17.2 19.1 16.2 34.1 21.3 14.2 29.9 23.9 12.7
Democrat Independent Republican ~ Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Strongly approve 8.0 10.0 45.6 2.1 9.9 12.1 10.0 36.3 33.3 60.2 6.3 14.5 42.6
Somewhat approve 26.8 33.5 34.0 16.8 31.3 32.8 33.5 40.0 38.1 27.1 18.5 33.4 32.3
Somewhat disapprove 22.8 9.5 3.9 19.5 22.3 26.5 9.5 5.7 4.8 22 18.7 19.1 5.4
Strongly disapprove 27.5 9.8 4.7 51.1 16.8 13.1 9.8 8.2 7.2 0.7 41.5 13.6 5.2
Don’t know 15.0 37.3 11.8 10.5 19.7 15.5 37.3 9.8 16.6 9.9 15.1 19.3 14.7
Registered Voters
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College
Strongly approve 14.1 28.0 322 345 304 26.6 32.5 27.7 4.2 26.5 31.7 25.9 33.2 31.0 26.5
Somewhat approve 32.5 33.8 26.3 283 300 29.6 28.4 27.9 44.8 28.4 28.5 33.0 19.2 28.5 30.7
Somewhat disapprove 18.7 11.9 9.9 123 114 13.6 10.7 144 19.8 11.0 9.8 13.9 11.5 10.9 13.8
Strongly disapprove 14.7 14.4 154 14.7 121 174 15.3 13.6 17.2 10.4 15.3 15.0 13.6 10.6 18.1
Don’t know 20.1 11.9 16.1 102 16.1 12.8 13.1 16.4 14.0 23.7 14.7 12.2 224 18.9 10.9
Democrat  Independent Republican Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Strongly approve 8.9 15.9 50.2 0.4 16.6 11.5 15.9 38.9 40.4 63.2 4.8 17.0 48.8
Somewhat approve 23.2 32.4 34.8 18.1 27.2 32.4 45.9 37.4 26.6 18.1 30.7 33.4
Somewhat disapprove 24.8 9.2 2.7 22.8 27.0 9.2 1.7 3.6 2.8 21.2 20.2 4.3
Strongly disapprove 29.2 13.5 2.5 48.7 17.6 18.4 13.5 2.5 5.7 0.4 40.2 15.6 3.9
Don’t know 13.9 29.0 9.8 10.0 16.3 15.9 29.0 11.0 12.8 7.1 15.6 16.5 9.6
Likely Voters
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College
Strongly approve 14.8 27.3 353 325 348 25.7 35.5 28.5 0.9 36.8 35.4 27.9 32.6 26.2
Somewhat approve 26.9 30.8 253 258 276 26.8 23.9 29.4 47.3 7.5 27.9 29.1 18.4 27.9
Somewhat disapprove 21.8 17.2 11.6 134 131 16.4 11.9 18.2 26.3 13.0 9.4 17.9 8.2 15.2
Strongly disapprove 10.4 18.6 181 21.2 147 22 19.5 15.4 18.5 3.2 13.3 18.6 215 22.7
Don’t know 26.1 6.0 9.7 72 9.8 10.0 9.3 8.4 7.0 39.5 13.9 6.5 19.3 8.0
Democrat Independent Republican ~ Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Strongly approve 3.2 15.2 55.5 0.0 14.3 1.9 15.2 47.8 43.6 67.0 0.0 13.4 54.9
Somewhat approve 20.3 42.3 29.6 19.3 16.9 23.7 42.3 34.6 31.6 25.9 14.4 27.0 32.0
Somewhat disapprove 28.9 9.8 4.2 22.8 29.5 37.8 9.8 2.6 5.6 4.0 23.7 24.2 5.4
Strongly disapprove 37.0 15.0 3.1 50.4 26.5 22.5 15.0 2.3 7.3 0.7 49.0 20.6 3.5
Don’t know 10.6 17.6 77 7.5 12.8 14.0 17.6 12.7 11.9 2.5 12.9 14.8 4.2




Q8. Would you say that you approve or disapprove of the job that Dan Patrick is doing as
Texas’s Lieutenant Governor? Would that be somewhat or strongly approve/disapprove?

Adults Registered Voters Likely Voters
Strongly approve 13 14 16
Somewhat approve 26 27 25
Somewhat disapprove 9 8 6
Strongly disapprove 15 18 24
)
Don’t know 37 33 29
Adults
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College
Strongly approve 8.0 10.5 15.5 18.0 8.4 15.8 12.1 6.3 11.3 10.7 13.5 17.2 13.0 13.2
Somewhat approve 29.6 28.7 22.7 25.5 26.3 25.2 27.2 29.4 16.1 28.5 26.3 17.8 25.1 26.7
Somewhat disapprove 11.5 8.8 9.6 9.3 8.8 7.8 10.0 12.2 6.8 9.7 9.7 4.9 8.5 9.7
Strongly disapprove 9.3 12.7 18.1 16.5 14.5 17.0 13.0 18.4 13.6 11.9 18.1 14.0 11.0 20.7
Don’t know 41.7 39.3 34.2 30.7 42.1 34.3 37.8 33.7 52.1 39.2 32.3 46.1 42.3 29.7
Democrat Independent Republican ~ Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Strongly approve 4.0 7.8 25.3 1.1 5.4 5.6 7.8 21.2 14.3 35.3 3.3 7.9 23.6
Somewhat approve 18.5 24.2 34.2 11.5 20.3 24.0 24.2 28.8 37.5 35.7 18.3 24.3 33.9
Somewhat disapprove 16.0 7.1 3.2 18.9 9.7 18.1 7.1 5.7 3.1 1.6 9.9 13.1 6.2
Strongly disapprove 27.7 11.1 5.7 49.2 14.9 17.1 11.1 6.1 9.9 2.7 38.6 19.1 3.9
Don’t know 33.8 49.7 31.6 19.3 49.6 35.2 49.7 38.3 35.2 24.7 29.9 35.5 32.3
Registered Voters
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College
Strongly approve 5.8 9.7 16.3  21.1 18.0 10.1 15.7 14.3 1.3 12.9 13.5 13.1 17.7 17.0 11.6
Somewhat approve 31.6 31.1 242 214 261 27.0 26.5 24.9 37.1 11.2 30.9 27.1 17.5 23.8 28.7
Somewhat disapprove 11.6 7.7 9.8 35 8.7 7.5 8.1 6.9 12.1 6.2 9.0 8.4 5.3 8.1 8.1
Strongly disapprove 13.9 14.4 19.3 239 174 19.0 18.7 17.3 18.6 15.3 11.9 21.0 17.7 11.6 23.2
Don’t know 37.0 37.0 304 301 29.7 36.4 30.9 36.7 31.0 54.5 34.7 30.4 41.8 39.6 28.4
Democrat  Independent Republican Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Strongly approve 3.0 7.7 25.9 0.0 8.5 1.2 77 20.4 16.4 35.1 1.2 7.0 24.5
Somewhat approve 16.5 29.4 34.6 12.3 15.0 22.5 29.4 27.4 39.4 35.9 16.1 23.5 36.0
Somewhat disapprove 15.0 5.9 2.6 18.3 9.0 16.8 5.9 4.9 1.8 1.7 10.3 13.1 4.3
Strongly disapprove 34.7 15.2 4.5 54.8 16.2 29.2 15.2 2.3 9.8 2.5 44.2 24.6 3.5
Don’t know 30.8 41.8 32.4 14.5 51.3 30.2 41.8 45.1 32.6 24.8 28.2 31.9 31.8
Likely Voters
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College
Strongly approve 3.3 8.0 227 216 194 13.0 20.8 8.3 1.8 14.3 19.7 15.1 16.0 21.4 13.4
Somewhat approve 30.2 34.8 222 139 233 25.9 23.7 234 33.7 16.0 24.3 26.9 15.8 21.0 26.6
Somewhat disapprove 0.0 6.6 9.2 3.2 8.1 4.0 3.7 11.8 10.1 6.8 1.6 6.9 6.7 7.2 5.3
Strongly disapprove 21.9 17.3 227 362 236 25.0 26.7 27.0 13.7 5.6 15.0 27.0 23.7 13.0 30.1
Don’t know 44.5 33.3 232 251 25.7 32.0 25.2 29.5 40.8 57.3 39.4 24.0 37.8 37.5 24.7
Democrat Independent Republican ~ Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Strongly approve 1.5 11.9 29.1 0.0 8.2 0.0 11.9 22.7 18.4 39.2 0.7 6.5 30.3
Somewhat approve 10.2 35.2 34.3 8.8 7.5 13.9 35.2 32.4 37.5 33.1 6.4 21.5 35.7
Somewhat disapprove 10.5 5.5 2.2 10.4 2.6 15.0 5.5 4.2 1.6 1.8 4.5 12.2 2.6
Strongly disapprove 47.0 19.4 6.6 62.7 21.9 37.2 19.4 2.3 12.8 44 59.3 31.5 553
Don’t know 30.7 28.0 27.8 18.0 59.7 33.8 28.0 384 29.7 21.5 29.2 28.4 26.1




2018 Elections

Q9. If the 2018 election for Senate were held today, would you vote for [RANDOMIZE] the
Republican Ted Cruz, the Democrat Beto O’Rourke, the Libertarian Neal Dikeman, or haven’t
you thought enough about it?

Registered Voters Likely Voters

Ted Cruz 36 41
Beto O’Rourke 34 39
Neal Dikeman 3 1
Haven’t thought enough about it 23 16
Don’t know 4 3

Registered Voters

18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College

Ted Cruz 15.2 40.7 38.1 388 32.4 45.8 22.7 4.8 30.3 26.9 39.1 34.1 34.4 36.3
Beto O’'Rourke 48.1 4 317 309 37.0 311 38.0 47.9 15.8 35.6 31.6 27.1 38.9
Neal Dikeman 5.3 0.7 0.6 3.5 2.1 3.6 0.7 2.2 4.1 3. 2.4 2.1 3.2
Haven't thought enough about it 314 228 19.6 23.2 23.2 17.2 29.0 40.0 45.7 30.1 19.4 28.7 29.1 19.1
Don’t know 0.0 24 101 3.6 5.4 2.3 9.6 5.1 4.1 10.4 2.5 3.3 7.4 2.5

Democrat  Independent Republican  Strong Dem  Weak Dem  Lean Dem  Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep  Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative

Ted Cruz 4.3 9.2 68.7 2.0 11.8 0.0 9.2 43.0 63.6 86.0 3.5 16.4 64.3
Beto O'Rourke 76.6 20.7 3.9 92.1 63.1 70.0 20.7 6.8 5.0 1.6 83.9 47.9 6.0
Neal Dikeman 1.4 7.3 2.4 14 0.3 2.4 7.3 8.4 0.0 0.7 18 4.3 1.6
Haven’t thought enough about it 14.4 49.9 22.1 3.9 16.4 25.7 49.9 37.3 27.4 10.4 10.3 26.8 23.2
Don’t know 3.3 12.8 2.9 0.6 8.3 19 12.8 4.5 4.0 13 0.5 4.6 4.8

Likely Voters

18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College

Ted Cruz 19.5 41.2 46.6 414 441 38.7 51.0 26.8 9.4 42.4 41.7 38.1 45.1 39.4
Beto O’Rourke 50.2 39.2 364 37.6 33.2 43.9 34.3 46.3 57.3 32.5 40.3 39.1 27.6 44.3
Neal Dikeman 0.0 2.9 0.4 1.1 2.7 0.0 1.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.9 0.0 1.1 1.4
Haven’t thought enough about it 30.2 12.4 157 156  19.6 12.8 11.0 24.2 26.6 23.1 13.5 19.4 24.0 12.1
Don’t know 0.0 4.3 09 42 0.5 4.6 18 2.7 6.7 2.1 2.6 3.4 2.1 2.9

Democrat  Independent Republican  Strong Dem  Weak Dem  Lean Dem  Independent  Lean Rep  Weak Rep  Strong Rep  Liberal Moderate  Conservative

Ted Cruz 2.4 18.5 76.3 0.9 11.1 0.0 18.5 58.1 65.1 91.7 4.4 17.8 74.0
Beto O’Rourke 84.5 38.0 3.2 93.5 70.3 8.2 38.0 2.4 5.1 2.3 90.7 56.5 6.5
Neal Dikeman 0.7 5.3 0.9 0.0 0.0 2.1 5.3 4.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.5 1.2
Haven’t thought enough about it 10.8 375 15.8 4.8 18.6 15.8 37.5 317 223 4.5 4.9 18.0 16.0

Don’t know 1.6 0.6 3.8 0.9 0.0 3.8 0.6 3.3 7.6 1.5 0.0 5.3 2.3




Q10. If the 2018 election for Governor were held today, would you vote for [RANDOMIZE]
the Republican Greg Abbott, the Democrat Lupe Valdez, the Libertarian Mark Tippetts, or
haven’t you thought enough about it

Registered Voters Likely Voters
Greg Abbott 44 47

Lupe Valdez 25 31
Mark Tippetts 3 1
Haven’t thought enough about it 23 17
Don’t know b) 5

Registered Voters

18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College

Greg Abbott 20.4 47.9 49.1 46.6 488 39.3 52.1 33.6 17.5 48.0 35.3 47.9 41.3 43.2 44.5
Lupe Valdez 35.8 18.1 242 25.7 20.7 28.6 23.2 20.7 49.1 16.3 25.5 24.3 25.9 19.4 28.5
Mark Tippetts 8.5 2.7 25 0.0 3.3 2.3 2.2 3.5 3.6 6.9 2.5 3.2 1.8 3.8 2.1
Haven't thought enough about it 32.7 28.9 211 15.6 229 23.8 19.1 31.2 28.8 26.0 30.0 20.8 23.6 28.0 20.1
Don’t know 2.7 2.3 3.1 121 4.3 5.9 3.4 10.9 0.9 2.8 6.8 3.9 7.5 5.6 4.8

Democrat  Independent  Republican  Strong Dem  Weak Dem  Lean Dem  Independent  Lean Rep  Weak Rep  Strong Rep  Liberal Moderate  Conservative

sreg Abbott 9.1 21.7 78.8 3.5 14.9 10.6 21.7 61.9 70.2 93.5 5.4 28.1 72.7
Lupe Valdez 57.3 13.5 21 76.0 48.2 42.5 13.5 13 3.6 17 66.5 29.6 5.7
Mark Tippetts 1.3 6.0 3.1 0.0 4.1 0.2 6.0 9.4 2.4 0.0 2.0 5.3 1.2
Haven’t thought enough about it 28.3 43.1 13.3 15.0 29.8 3 43.1 24.0 21.4 2.3 22.2 34.1 15.3
Don’t know 4.1 15.6 2.7 5.5 3.0 15.6 3.4 24 2.5 3.9 3.0 5.1

Likely Voters

18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College

Greg Abbott 27.8 46.9 53.2 436 523 41.3 56.4 33.0 14.8 42.7 40.7 49.3 41.1 44.9 47.5
Lupe Valdez 45.8 29.4 272 314 224 38.1 26.2 23.5 65.4 19.5 35.4 29.5 30.1 25.2 33.3
Mark Tippetts 3.8 11 17 0.0 2.7 0.0 0.8 1.5 2.7 5.3 2.1 1.3 0.3 2.6 0.7
Haven'’t thought enough about it 22.6 18.8 16.2 133 189 14.9 13.9 25.3 17.1 32.6 16.7 15.8 21.4 22.7 13.9
Don’t know 0.0 3.9 1.7 116 3.7 5.6 2.7 16.8 0.0 0.0 5.2 4.0 7.1 4.6 4.7

Democrat  Independent Republican Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative

Greg Abbott 3.5 375 82.2 3.4 0.0 5.6 64.9 96.2 2.9 28.7 78.0
Lupe Valdez 70.9 19.4 14 78.6 82.3 51.8 2.7 0.0 81.5 35.1 74
Mark Tippetts 0.1 3.8 17 0.0 0.0 0.3 3.4 0.0 0.3 3.7 0.3
Haven’t thought enough about it 20.2 31.4 11.2 11.7 17.7 35.5 22.8 2.0 11.0 11.2
Don’t know 5.2 7.9 3.6 6.2 0.0 6.7 7.9 6.2 1.9 4.2 3.1




Q11. If the 2018 election for Lieutenant Governor were held today, would you vote for [RAN-
DOMIZE] the Republican Dan Patrick, the Democrat Mike Collier, the Libertarian Kerry
McKennon, or haven’t you thought enough about it?

Registered Voters Likely Voters

Dan Patrick
Mike Collier

Kerry McKennon
Haven’t thought enough about it

Don’t know

32
23

4
36

39
29

4
25

Registered Voters

18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College

Dan Patrick 11.8 33.3 359 382 36.7 28.2 41.0 19.8 4.4 48.0 24.1 37.1 25.0 30.4 33.6
Mike Collier 30.4 17.3 229 259 228 239 21.8 21.9 418 11.1 22.2 23.2 26.3 18.8 26.6
Kerry McKennon 5.6 6.5 28 3.2 3.9 4.5 4.4 4.5 1.9 4.8 3.4 4.9 2.4 4.7 3.9
Haven't thought enough about it 50.3 3 355 27.7  34.0 38.7 30.2 48.2 45.4 34.7 44.4 315 44.9 41.2 33.1
Don’t know 1.9 29 5.0 2.6 4.7 2.5 5.6 6.6 1.4 5.9 3.3 1.5 4.8 2.9
Democrat Independent Republican  Strong Dem  Weak Dem  Lean Dem  Independent Lean Rep  Weak Rep  Strong Rep  Liberal Moderate  Conservative

Dan Patrick 2.9 121 62.1 0.0 3.3 6.1 121 42.7 80.9 5.2 16.3 58.5
Mike Collier 53.1 13.6 2.5 79.4 2 35.5 13.6 14 1.6 57.5 32.6 4.6
Kerry McKennon 4.9 4.8 3.5 0.5 3.9 4.8 9.3 1.4 5.1 5.3 2.9
Haven’t thought enough about it 36.8 56.4 30.0 19.4 49.9 56.4 41.8 15.7 29.9 43.2 29.9
Don’t know 2.3 13.1 19 0.6 4.7 13.1 4.8 0.4 2.3 2.5 4.0

Likely Voters

18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College

Dan Patrick 21.5 36.1 44.8 404 426 35.8 49.4 23.5 5.4 42.3 39.6 40.2 42.1 37.5
Mike Collier 35.0 23.6 27.7 344 277 29.9 25.4 34.2 44.3 8.6 18.8 30.2 34.3 24.5 31.0
Kerry McKennon 6.4 6.2 17 3.7 3.1 4.7 4.1 6.1 0.0 .6 6.8 4.1 0.0 4.5 3.7
Haven'’t thought enough about it 372 27.0 241 191 2438 25.0 18.2 33.4 44.0 44.5 29.2 221 32.5 26.0 24.3
Don’t know 0.0 7.1 1.7 23 1.8 4.6 2.9 2.7 6.3 0.0 5.7 3.4 0.0 2.8 3.5
Democrat  Independent Republican Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative

Dan Patrick 25.7 70.8 0.0 0.0 5.9 25.7 56.3 54.3 88.1 4.6 19.5 68.9
Mike Collier 18.1 2.6 82.8 47.4 47.2 18.1 0.0 4.8 2.3 68.0 40.9 5.8
Kerry McKennon 6.0 3.2 0.7 15.2 4.1 6.0 6.1 2.2 2.6 8.5 3.3 2.9
Haven’t thought enough about it 43.0 22.4 15.7 30.3 3L.7 43.0 36.2 36.5 7.0 14.5 19.6
Don’t know 7.2 1.0 0.8 7.1 11.1 7.2 14 2.2 0.0 4.3 3.7 2.8
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Q12. If the 2018 election for Attorney General were held today, would you vote for [RAN-
DOMIZE] the Republican Ken Paxton, the Democrat Justin Nelson, the Libertarian Michael
Ray Harris, or haven’t you thought enough about it?

Registered Voters Likely Voters

Ken Paxton 32 35
Justin Nelson 20 25
Michael Ray Harris 4 4
Haven’t thought enough about it 39 34
Don’t know 4 3

Registered Voters

18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College

Ken Paxton 14.7 33.3 354 363 342 30.0 39.1 24.3 4.6 39.5 23.4 36.0 29.3 33.0 31.3
Justin Nelson 22.7 19.0 18.7 231 1838 22.1 18.9 16.5 44.6 11.4 17.5 21.9 19.2 16.8 23.1
Michael Ray Harris 10.7 4.1 26 1.5 4.2 3.6 4.2 3.8 2.9 2.0 2.2 4.9 2.6 3.0 4.5
Haven't thought enough about it 50.5 40.4 40.5 29.8 388 39.7 34.2 48.0 46.3 45.6 47.1 35.3 43.5 42.0 37.3
Don’t know 1.4 3.1 28 93 4.0 4.7 3.6 74 1.6 1.4 9.9 19 5.4 5.1 3.8

Democrat  Independent  Republican  Strong Dem  Weak Dem  Lean Dem  Independent  Lean Rep  Weak Rep  Strong Rep  Liberal Moderate  Conservative

Ken Paxton 3.9 6.0 62.7 0.0 9.1 3.9 6.0 36.2 52.7 83.5 6.7 16.3 56.4
Justin Nelson 5.9 18 711 31.2 39.4 5.9 0.0 4.9 0.8 49.3 28.6 4.4
Michael Ray Harris 3. 77 3.1 4.5 3.9 1.6 77 7.9 1.1 1.9 9.2 3.4 1.9
Haven’t thought enough about it 39.6 69.7 29.5 21.3 50.9 51.8 69.7 46.5 40.3 13.4 33.5 48.1 31.9
Don’t know 3.7 10.7 2.9 3.1 4.8 3.3 10.7 9.4 11 0.4 1.3 3.7 5.3

Likely Voters

18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College

Ken Paxton 15.2 30.5 412 378  36.8 33.1 44.1 23.9 0.9 38.6 34.9 .3 33.1 39.5 32.6
Justin Nelson 27.0 23.7 21.7 288 219 27.0 20.5 20.3 55.2 5.7 17.1 25.4 20.6 26.5
Michael Ray Harris 6.4 6.5 3.3 23 4.7 3.8 4.4 6.5 0.9 15 0.0 5.8 2.2 2.9 4.9
Haven'’t thought enough about it 51.5 37.5 314 255 340 33.1 28.1 44.8 42.1 54.3 43.1 31.2 33.1 35.4 32.6
Don’t know 0.0 1.8 24 56 2.6 3.0 2.9 4.5 0.9 0.0 4.9 1.5 6.2 1.6 3.4

Democrat  Independent Republican Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative

Ken Paxton 2.2 13.1 64.8 0.0 8.2 2.4 13.1 40.4 52.7 83.6 5.6 17.1 61.1
Justin Nelson 56.2 14.1 2.0 70.0 37.0 44.9 14.1 0.0 4.7 1.0 58.1 314 6.7
Michael Ray Harris 5.5 5.7 2.9 4.7 8.2 5.3 5.7 5.7 1.6 2.6 8.5 4.7 2.0

Haven’t thought enough about it 33.2 65.9 27.1 21.4 46.7 44.6 65.9 42.0 40.0 12.0 27.8 42.1 274
Don’t know 2.9 1.1 3.1 3.9 0.0 2.9 1.1 12.0 0.9 0.7 0.0 4.7 2.8
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Economic Perceptions

Q13. Thinking about the national economy, do you think the country is better off, worse off,
or about the same compared to a year ago?

Adults Registered Voters Likely Voters

Better off 43 48 50
Worse off 24 19 19
About the same 34 33 31

Adults

18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College

Better off 26.0 43.6 48.2 50.6  50.2 34.9 52.9 38.3 13.2 44.1 32.2 49.2 40.9 40.0 45.4
Worse off 27.2 22.0 245 203 174 29.9 19.2 23.2 43.0 25.4 28.3 19.8 28.3 24.7 22.5
About the same 46.8 344 273 291 323 35.2 28.0 38.5 43.8 30.5 39.6 31.0 30.9 35.3 32.1
Democrat Independent Republican  Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative

Better off 18 274 74.3 10.2 17.2 26.1 27.4 59.7 70.7 86.9 15.9 34.5 67.1
Worse off 38 319 5.4 52.4 28.9 31.0 319 8.2 5.9 32 38.5 26.7 11.7
About the same 44 40.7 20.2 37.4 53.8 429 40.7 32.1 234 10.0 45.6 38.8 21.2

Registered Voters

18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College

Better off 27.7 50.1 55.7 51.0 55.6 41.4 55.6 41.9 13.9 58.4 37.7 53.6 44.2 49.5 47.3
Worse off 25.1 16.7 164 186 13.6 23.2 16.6 15.0 42.1 22.0 17.6 17.4 24.9 17.3 19.5
About the same 471 33.2 279 304 308 35.4 27.7 43.2 44.0 19.6 44.7 29.0 30.9 33.2 33.2

Democrat Independent Republican  Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative

Better off 19.0 32.1 79.4 14.6 16.7 25.7 32.1 67.5 7.9 87.2 20.0 35.3 73.1
Jorse off 34.2 19.7 44 44.4 27.9 28.7 19.7 8.2 1.6 3.9 34.3 20.2 9.0
About the same 46.8 48.3 16.3 40.9 55.4 45.6 48.3 24.4 20.5 8.9 45.7 44.5 17.9

Likely Voters

18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College

Better off 22.4 44.5 58.3 55.6 53.0 47 57.2 51.3 9.8 48.2 47.9 50.8 47.9 50.8 49.3
Worse off 24.9 23.3 154 173 148 23 16.1 7.2 52.1 15.0 19.0 17.6 25.5 19.9 18.8
About the same 52.7 32.2 26.3 272 322 30 26.7 41.5 38.1 36.8 33.1 31.6 26.6 29.3 31.9

Democrat Independent Republican Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative

Better off 18.1 31.8 79.7 13.5 17.0 26 31.8 70.9 68.2 91.3 16.7 33.2 78.1
Worse off 40.5 8.9 3.8 47.5 41.2 29 8.9 9.6 0.9 3.2 36.3 25.9 6.0
About the same 41.4 59.4 16.5 39.0 41.8 45 59.4 19.5 30.9 5.5 46.9 40.9 15.9
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Q14. Now thinking about you and your family’s economic situation, would you say that you
are better off, worse off, or about the same economically compared to a year ago?

Adults Registered Voters Likely Voters

Better off 31 34 34
Worse off 20 14 13
About the same 49 52 54

Adults

18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College

Better off 26.0 36.6 32.0 293  36.8 26.1 33.0 34.6 16.3 28.8 23.0 37.8 26.1 30.6 32.3
Worse off 24.2 14.9 220 159 16.1 22.8 18.8 20.4 20.0 18.7 27.7 14.7 18.7 19.5 19.5
About the same 49.9 48.5 459 549 471 51.1 48.2 45.0 63.7 52.5 49.3 47.5 55.2 49.9 48.2
Democrat Independent Republican Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative

Better off 15.6 20.0 53.4 10.2 20.4 17.2 20.0 54.2 45.1 58.4 14.9 23.7 49.0
Worse off 26.3 28.6 7.8 29.3 23.6 25.4 28.6 124 7.2 5.0 25.6 21.6 124
About the same 58.1 51.4 38.8 60.6 55.9 574 51.4 334 417 36.6 59.5 54.7 38.5

Registered Voters

18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College

Better off 23.4 39.3 35.7 334 394 28.6 34.1 38.7 15.6 40.0 27.5 38.0 27.7 37.5 311
Worse off 16.9 7.9 184 135 123 16.2 13.7 15.4 14.9 15.5 18.0 12.7 14.5 12.8 15.4
About the same 59.6 52.9 45.9 53.1 483 55.1 52.2 45.8 69.5 44.5 54.5 49.2 57.8 49.6 53.5

Democrat  Independent Republican  Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative

Better off 14.7 26.9 53.5 11.7 20.6 12.7 26.9 57.5 46.5 55.6 13.4 24.4 50.8
Worse off 22.4 19.4 5.3 24.9 23.2 19.1 19.4 9.3 3.0 44 18.3 18.6 77
About the same 62.9 53.7 41.2 63.4 56.2 68.2 53.7 33.2 50.4 40.0 68.3 57.0 41.5

Likely Voters

18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College

Better off 31.3 32.4 39.6 27.6 42.7 25.6 34.6 50.9 6.1 32.7 27.4 37.4 25.7 37.5 31.8
Worse off 11.7 9.6 16.1 118 7.9 17.0 12.7 11.3 14.1 14.9 12.9 12.7 12.8 6.7 15.8
About the same 57.0 58.0 44.3 60.6  49.3 57.4 52.6 37.8 79.8 52.3 59.7 50.0 61.5 55.8 52.4

Democrat Independent Republican  Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative

Better off 12.6 28.3 52.7 10.6 24.5 9 28.3 56.2 48.1 54.2 15.5 20.6 51.0
Worse off 22.3 9.4 5.4 22.5 31.5 17 9.4 8.4 4.4 4.7 19.3 18.7 5.6
About the same 65.1 62.3 41.9 66.9 44.0 74 62.3 35.5 475 41.0 65.3 60.8 43.4
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Q15. Do you think Texas’s economy is better off, worse off, or about the same as the rest of
the country?

Adults Registered Voters Likely Voters

Better off 63 71 73
Worse off 10 6 5
About the same 27 23 22

Adults

18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College

Better off 59.1 67.1 65.1 57.9 748 51.2 67.5 61.9 46.8 65.8 53.8 70.1 55.0 58.3 68.2
Worse off 12.4 8.5 106 6.9 6.5 13.1 7.6 12.0 11.3 11.3 13.8 7.3 10.7 11.4 8.0
About the same 28.6 24.3 244 352 187 35.7 24.9 26.1 41.9 22.9 324 22.6 34.3 30.3 23.8
Democrat Independent Republican Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative

Better off 54.9 50.4 76.9 43.2 57.8 63.5 50.4 75.5 67.0 84.5 54.0 65.2 74.0
Worse off 10.8 16.5 5.5 14.1 6.2 11.2 16.5 8.6 5.0 3.9 14.2 8.4 6.7
About the same 34.4 33.1 17.5 42.6 35.9 25.3 33.1 15.9 28.1 11.7 319 26.4 19.4

Registered Voters

18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College

Better off 74.1 77.0 70.8 638 79.7 63.3 74.1 69.6 55.4 79.9 67.5 74.0 66.4 68.0 73.8
Worse off 4.1 3.1 89 5.5 3.8 7.7 4.6 7.4 9.0 6.3 49 5.5 8.4 6.1 5.5
About the same 21.8 19.9 20.3  30.7 16.5 29.0 21.3 23.0 35.6 13.8 27.6 20.5 25.1 25.9 20.7

Democrat  Independent Republican  Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative

Better off 62.3 66.8 80.3 51.6 65.7 70.3 66.8 79.3 75.0 84.3 64.4 71.0 782
Worse off 5.3 12.0 4.3 8.8 4.1 2.8 12.0 5.7 2.4 4.7 7.2 41 5.2
About the same 324 21.2 15.4 39.6 30.1 26.9 21.2 15.0 22.6 11.1 284 24.9 16.6

Likely Voters

18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College

Better off 69.9 70.8 76.0 73.0 80.9 66.1 76.0 73.3 60.7 58.0 72.1 74.3 68.5 75.3 72.1
Worse off 0.0 6.6 4.7 56 3.6 6.0 4.8 0.0 11.8 5.4 5.8 4.9 4.1 4.6 5.0
About the same 30.1 22.5 194 214 155 27.9 19.2 26.7 27.5 36.7 22.2 20.8 27.4 20.1 22.9

Democrat Independent Republican  Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative

Better off 63.4 70.0 81.2 58.9 59.6 71.8 70.0 73.8 74.3 89.5 62.1 68.4 82.7
Worse off 5.8 7.4 3.6 Toll 3.3 4.5 74 4.5 2.0 44 6.5 6.7 2.8
About the same 30.8 22.6 15.1 33.4 37.1 23.7 22.6 21.7 23.8 6.2 314 24.9 14.5
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Q16. Looking ahead to the future, do you think your children will be better off than you are,
worse off, or about the same economically?

Adults Registered Voters Likely Voters

Better off 49 48 46
Worse off 28 28 32
About the same 23 25 22

Adults

18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College

Better off 43.7 55.6 46.3 49.3  51.0 46.4 45.0 53.6 50.7 42.0 50.1 47.2 51.4 50.6 46.6
Worse off 31.9 25.1 28.7 274 262 30.3 314 22.0 33.1 34.8 30.0 29.5 19.2 28.0 28.6
About the same 24.5 19.3 249 233 228 23.3 23.7 244 16.2 23.2 19.9 234 29.4 21.5 24.8
Democrat Independent Republican Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative

Better off 38.7 50.5 58.0 33.1 44.6 39.4 50.5 49.7 49.2 68.8 372 41.2 59.6
Worse off 38.4 25.0 19.5 44.3 33.1 36.9 25.0 26.1 24.5 12.2 45.1 32.2 16.6
About the same 22.9 24.5 22.4 22.5 22.3 23.8 24.5 24.2 26.3 19.0 17.8 26.6 23.8

Registered Voters

18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College

Better off 41.2 51.6 484 478 517 44.0 43.9 56.1 48.7 40.4 53.0 45.5 47.8 51.9 44.6
Worse off 35.6 23.9 26.2 27.0 25.0 30.0 31.4 16.6 33.5 38.5 26.4 30.1 19.4 24.4 29.9
About the same 23.2 24.5 254 253 232 26.1 24.7 27.3 17.8 21.0 20.6 24.4 32.8 23.7 25.5

Democrat  Independent Republican  Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative

Better off 36.9 50.1 57.1 28.0 42.0 41.6 50.1 479 50.1 66.2 31.1 39.1 60.3
Worse off 38.4 18.1 20.5 45.1 30.8 38.2 18.1 29.4 24.6 13.2 50.6 27.8 16.5
About the same 24.7 31.7 22.5 26.8 27.2 20.2 3L.7 22.7 25.2 20.6 18.3 33.1 23.1

Likely Voters

18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College

Better off 37.8 47.1 48 46.8 53.6 39.9 45.4 55.2 35.3 57.9 56.1 44.4 45.4 51.1 44.1
Worse off 36.6 29.8 30 349 268 36.3 30.9 27.7 45.2 26.8 25.9 34.7 25.3 26.0 34.6
About the same 25.6 23.1 22 183 196 23.8 23.8 17.0 19.5 15.3 18.0 20.9 29.3 22.8 21.3

Democrat Independent Republican  Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative

Better off 29.8 60.1 57.4 29.9 23.8 32.8 60.1 51.3 49.9 64.8 28.6 319 63.6
Worse off 48.4 19.9 20.5 49.5 37.8 52.5 19.9 26.1 29.3 12.5 53.7 42.1 15.4
About the same 21.9 19.9 22.1 20.6 38.4 14.7 19.9 22.6 20.8 22.7 17.8 26.0 21.1
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Issues and Policy

Q17A. How much do you trust the federal government to do what’s best for Texans when it
comes to health care? A great deal, a fair amount, not very much, or not at all.

Adults Registered Voters Likely Voters
A great deal 6 5 5
A fair amount 25 25 23
Not very much 34 33 32
Not at all 35 37 40
Adults
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College
A great deal 1.3 8.4 6.5 6.2 5.8 5.7 4.6 7.5 6.5 3.3 6.1 5.1 7.6 6.0 5.5
A fair amount 36.4 26.8 174 215 236 26.3 22.4 29.8 19.4 26.4 30.2 21.3 26.4 26.0 23.7
Not very much 34.9 31.3 349 364 316 36.7 33.0 35.1 38.3 29.7 37.4 33.5 29.1 34.2 34.2
Not at all 27.4 33.5 41.3 359  39.0 31.3 40.0 27.7 35.8 40.6 26.2 40.2 36.9 33.8 36.6
Democrat  Independent Republican  Strong Dem  Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
A great deal 5.5 5.5 6.3 7.6 2.9 5.4 5.5 44 3.9 9.1 4.4 4.7 7.2
A fair amount 27.0 24.1 23.4 19.2 27.6 34.1 24.1 13.1 28.0 27.4 25.1 27.5 24.5
Not very much 33.6 35.3 34.2 30.3 35.4 35.3 35.3 38.5 40.7 26.9 27.2 40.6 30.1
Not at all 34.0 35.1 36.2 42.9 34.1 25.2 35.1 44.0 27.4 36.7 43.2 27.2 38.2
Registered Voters
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College
A great deal 1.1 5.8 53 76 5.2 5.2 4.4 8.2 3.1 0.6 6.0 4.2 7.9 6.1 4.6
A fair amount 32.9 28.3 18.7 234 239 25.6 23.4 29.3 20.7 24.2 32.9 21.8 23.3 27.5 22.8
Not very much 39.0 28.6 332 334 309 35.2 31.7 36.0 37.9 20.8 34.9 33.0 30.7 30.8 34.9
Not at all 27.0 37.3 428 356 399 33.9 40.4 26.5 38.3 54.4 26.2 41.0 38.1 35.6 37.8
Democrat Independent Republican Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
A great deal 52 4.3 5.6 6.0 5.1 4.6 4.3 3.2 3.7 8.1 1.8 3.3 6.8
A fair amount 24.3 26.0 24.8 18.8 24.1 30.5 26.0 18.0 24.3 29.1 25.2 23.1 26.8
Not very much 35.9 32.2 31.0 31.4 41.1 36.1 32.2 27.0 38.5 28.5 31.1 43.0 27.1
Not at all 34.6 37.5 38.7 43.8 29.7 28.8 37.5 51.8 33.4 34.3 42.0 30.6 39.4
Likely Voters
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College
A great deal 3.3 3.3 7.6 5.0 6.3 4.4 4.7 9.5 3.4 1.1 10.7 4.5 2.5 4.6 5.6
A fair amount 27.1 24.7 19.7 232 18.3 26.9 21.6 29.6 14.2 44.3 28.9 19.9 28.0 30.2 19.1
Not very much 42.5 32.8 28.8 315 316 32.7 31.2 35.8 35.6 21.5 26.3 34.5 29.2 26.4 35.1
Not at all 27.1 39.3 43.8 403 439 36.1 42.5 25.0 46.8 33.2 34.1 41.2 40.3 38.9 40.2
Democrat  Independent Republican  Strong Dem  Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
A great deal 4.9 1.3 6.4 5.9 1.5 5.3 1.3 3.7 2.9 10.1 3.1 5.1 5.9
A fair amount 23.2 31.7 20.5 22.1 26.2 23.2 317 15.4 11.0 29.3 20.6 21.6 24.8
Not very much 30.8 29.6 33.8 23.8 39.4 36.6 29.6 28.5 45.9 28.3 28.1 39.8 27.4
Not at all 41.1 37.4 39.2 48.1 32.8 35.0 374 52.4 40.2 324 48.1 33.5 42.0
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Q17B. How much do you trust the state government to do what’s best for Texans when it
comes to health care? A great deal, a fair amount, not very much, or not at all.

Adults Registered Voters Likely Voters

A great deal 8 8 7
A fair amount 33 31 29
Not very much 34 33 33
Not at all 24 28 32

Adults

18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College

A great deal 5.9 12.3 70 87 8.2 8.7 6.9 9.9 10.8 6.8 10.5 6.7 10.4 9.3 7.5
A fair amount 42.6 33.5 26.2 33.0 343 31.9 30.3 36.2 34.3 33.2 39.3 29.6 31.4 36.9 28.5
Not very much 35.7 30.0 36.3 341 343 34.0 33.1 37.4 31.6 26.6 34.6 33.0 374 34.4 33.7
Not at all 15.8 24.2 30.5 242 232 25.5 29.6 16.5 23.3 33.5 15.7 30.7 20.7 19.3 30.2
Democrat  Independent Republican  Strong Dem  Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative

A great deal 4.5 10.5 11.3 2.0 7.1 4.7 10.5 10.5 6.3 15.1 3.2 7.2 11.5
A fair amount 27.0 30.6 40.6 19.4 30.9 31.2 30.6 33.6 44.0 43.1 23.3 324 39.1
Not very much 38.8 38.4 26.9 36.4 36.4 43.1 38.4 30.6 26.9 24.4 35.0 38.5 27.3
Not at all 29.7 20.5 21.2 421 25.5 21.0 20.5 25.3 22.8 174 385 21.9 22.0

Registered Voters

18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College

A great deal 6.1 10.3 7.2 8.3 8.1 7.9 6.1 12.9 6.7 6.8 10.5 6.3 10.8 9.7 6.8
A fair amount 39.5 28.7 25.0 35.0 347 27.4 29.9 315 374 28.5 41.9 26.7 29.4 36.9 26.4
Not very much 34.5 30.7 34.7 334 334 33.3 32.8 37.6 27.8 22.1 29.9 344 34.9 31.0 35.1
Not at all 19.9 30.4 331 233 238 31.4 31.3 18.0 28.0 42.5 17.7 32.6 24.8 22.4 31.7

Democrat Independent Republican Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative

A great deal 3.4 10.1 11.4 0.4 8.2 2.4 10.1 10.5 7.1 14.7 2.4 5.0 11.4
A fair amount 23.4 28.1 38.7 16.7 28.8 25.9 28.1 31.7 375 43.5 18.3 29.5 38.7
Not very much 37.6 37.2 28.2 31.0 374 44.8 372 32.8 27.7 25.9 33.8 40.0 27.3
Not at all 35.6 24.6 21.7 51.9 25.6 26.8 24.6 25.0 27.7 15.9 45.4 25.5 22.6

Likely Voters

18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College

A great deal 2.9 5.8 9.0 7.0 7.7 6.2 6.5 10.7 3.5 7.4 11.8 5.4 7.5 8.1 6.3
A fair amount 42.1 22.4 25.3 353 29.8 28.0 27.7 27.6 32.1 45.3 424 25.6 27.2 37.1 24.7
Not very much 31.1 35.3 32.7 30.1 342 31.2 32.9 33.9 31.5 25.8 20.6 35.1 35.9 26.7 35.7
Not at all 23.9 36.5 329 276 283 34.6 32.9 27.7 32.9 21.5 25.2 33.9 29.4 28.1 334

Democrat  Independent  Republican ~ Strong Dem  Weak Dem  Lean Dem  Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep  Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative

A great deal 1.7 77 11.0 0.0 5.1 2.4 77 9.6 6.9 14.4 0.0 5.8 10.0
A fair amount 13.0 40.2 39.6 12.5 11.8 14.3 40.2 33.8 34.2 45.8 8.1 24.2 41.6
Not very much 39.6 28.0 27.9 33.5 46.1 45.2 28.0 32.8 29.8 24.3 35.6 39.0 25.9
Not at all 45.8 24.1 21.5 54.0 37.0 38.2 24.1 23.7 29.1 15.5 56.3 31.0 22,5
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Q18A. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the issue of health
care?

Adults Registered Voters Likely Voters

Approve 30 34 32
Disapprove 53 52 55
Don’t Know 17 14 12

Adults

18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College

Approve 21.4 31.6 31.1 352 347 24.9 40.9 21.0 10.9 32.2 23.7 33.3 304 29.1 30.4
Disapprove 61.9 48.4 523 50.7  50.3 56.0 41.1 61.2 81.0 44.3 55.8 51.9 52.0 51.2 55.5
Don’t Know 16.7 20.0 16.6 14.2  15.0 19.1 18.0 17.8 8.0 23.5 20.5 14.9 17.6 19.7 14.0
Democrat  Independent Republican Strong Dem  Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative

Approve 6.7 13.0 62.4 3.2 10.6 6.9 13.0 53.0 48.1 78.4 8.8 18.0 54.4
Disapprove 83.1 61.1 18.6 93.5 73.7 80.6 61.1 23.2 27.7 9.5 82.8 66.2 26.9
Don’t Know 10.2 25.9 18.9 3.3 15.7 12.5 25.9 23.8 24.2 12.1 8.4 15.8 18.7

Registered Voters

18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College

Approve 25.0 35.5 346 364 373 30.0 42.4 21.0 8.4 44.3 30.1 35.6 31.0 36.0 31.7
Disapprove 66.4 47.5 49.9 495 49.3 54.8 44.3 60.3 84.6 39.9 55.1 50.4 53.9 48.6 54.8
Don’t Know 8.6 17.0 155 141 134 15.2 13.4 18.8 71 15.8 14.8 13.9 15.1 15.5 13.5

Democrat  Independent Republican  Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep  Liberal Moderate Conservative

Approve 5.5 15.3 64.9 1.3 12.9 3.5 15.3 54.9 51.9 79.1 7.6 18.5 58.2
Disapprove 88.0 56.1 18.6 96.1 74.4 91.2 56.1 22.9 26.8 10.9 86.6 68.4 24.3
Don’t Know 6.5 28.6 16.5 2.6 12.6 5.3 28.6 22.2 21.3 10.0 5.8 13.1 17.4

Likely Voters

18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College

Approve 14.8 30.7 374 348 341 30.6 41.5 19.7 0.0 32.7 33.1 33.7 25.5 36.0 30.3
Disapprove 70.4 57.4 52.0 50.5 52.6 57.6 45.4 66.7 93.4 52.9 51.3 56.5 54.7 49.6 58.1
Don’t Know 14.8 11.9 10.6 147 133 11.7 13.2 13.7 6.6 14.4 15.6 9.8 19.8 14.4 11.5

Democrat  Independent Republican  Strong Dem  Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative

Approve 1.2 15.4 61.8 0.0 6 0.3 15.4 43.2 46.4 80.7 2 13.4 61.8
Disapprove 94.4 58.8 22.0 99.4 79 95.2 58.8 28.7 35.6 9.8 92 76.1 24.2
Don’t Know 4.4 25.8 16.2 0.6 15 4.5 25.8 28.1 18.0 9.5 6 10.6 14.0
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Q18B. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Republicans in Congress are handling the
issue of health care?

Adults Registered Voters Likely Voters
Approve 20 22 22
Disapprove 61 65 67
Don’t Know 19 13 11
Adults
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College
Approve 17.8 21.7 20.6 209 20.6 20.1 24.9 18.5 7.8 19.0 18.8 20.5 23.0 21.2 19.3
Disapprove 53.8 57.7 65.5 649 615 59.9 57.2 60.6 79.0 52.3 57.2 64.3 55.1 53.0 69.6
Don’t Know 28.4 20.6 139 14.1 18.0 20.1 17.8 20.9 13.2 28.7 24.0 15.2 21.9 25.9 11.1
Democrat  Independent Republican Strong Dem  Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Approve 7.9 10.0 38.7 4.6 10.0 9.3 10.0 26.4 31.8 51.8 8.6 15.2 34.1
Disapprove 79.3 53.4 46.2 90.5 69.4 76.3 53.4 54.5 50.8 37.5 82.5 69.5 49.4
Don’t Know 12.9 36.6 15.1 4.9 20.6 14.4 36.6 19.2 17.4 10.7 9.0 15.3 16.5
Registered Voters
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College
Approve 20.7 233 23.3 20.7 207 23.7 25.3 19.0 9.3 28.5 23.0 21.1 25.5 25.3 19.9
Disapprove 66.8 63.3 65.9 63.1 64.6 64.9 63.5 62.9 81.9 54.6 61.5 67.0 60.9 55.7 71.6
Don’t Know 12.4 13.3 10.8 16.2 14.7 11.4 11.2 18.0 8.8 16.9 15.5 11.8 13.5 19.1 8.5
Democrat  Independent Republican  Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep  Liberal Moderate Conservative
Approve 7.9 10.9 39.0 4.2 12.0 8.2 10.9 26.3 28.0 53.4 6.9 14.2 36.0
Disapprove 85.4 57.4 48.7 93.5 74.5 86.1 57.4 59.5 57.8 36.7 88.0 76.3 49.2
Don’t Know 6.8 31.6 12.2 2.3 13.5 5.6 31.6 14.3 14.1 9.9 5.1 9.5 14.9
Likely Voters
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College
Approve 18.8 22.3 252 18.0 17.7 25.6 24.8 20.3 6.6 274 31.1 18.6 25.1 26.6 19.5
Disapprove 67.9 69.3 67.6 644 673 67.3 65.1 62.8 88.2 55.9 55.8 71.2 64.1 56.7 2.7
Don’t Know 13.3 8.5 72 176 150 71 10.0 16.8 5.3 16.8 13.1 10.2 10.9 16.7 7.8
Democrat  Independent Republican  Strong Dem  Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Approve 5.3 12.0 37.8 4.1 6.0 6.6 12.0 15.4 23.2 58.0 1.7 14.6 37.3
Disapprove 90.0 63.6 49.2 95.0 80.4 87.9 63.6 70.1 58.8 33.2 95.4 774 50.6
Don’t Know 4.7 244 12.9 0.9 13.6 5.6 24.4 14.4 18.0 8.8 2.9 8.0 12.1
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Q18C. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Democrats in Congress are handling the issue
of health care?

Adults Registered Voters Likely Voters

Approve 19 20 23
Disapprove 58 64 65
Don’t Know 23 16 12

Adults

18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College

Approve 22.4 20.4 16.3 18.0 175 20.6 16.7 18.7 31.7 16.2 21.7 17.8 17.8 16.7 21.9
Disapprove 44.4 57.5 64.9 629 635 52.5 64.1 56.2 42.6 49.2 49.0 65.3 50.8 53.7 62.9
Don’t Know 33.2 22.1 189 19.0 19.0 26.9 19.3 25.1 25.6 34.6 29.2 17.0 31.4 29.6 15.3
Democrat  Independent Republican Strong Dem  Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative

Approve 38.8 12.0 3.4 a7 38.9 30.6 12.0 2.8 4.4 3.3 42.9 23.9 7.5
Disapprove 38.0 49.3 82.8 36 33.8 43.2 49.3 80.5 8.7 87.2 41.9 54.7 76.4
Don’t Know 23.3 38.6 13.7 17 27.3 26.2 38.6 16.7 16.9 9.6 15.2 214 16.1

Registered Voters

18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College

Approve 31.1 21.3 139 192 184 21.7 18 19.8 36.8 15.4 25.6 17.6 21.2 18.9 21.0
Disapprove 52.8 64.9 70.0 63.5 65.7 62.5 70 58.0 42.7 64.1 55.5 69.6 56.4 60.0 67.1
Don’t Know 16.2 13.7 16.2 172 158 15.8 12 223 20.5 20.5 18.9 12.9 22.5 21.1 11.8

Democrat  Independent Republican  Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep  Liberal Moderate Conservative

Approve 41.8 9.3 4.4 48.6 43.5 32.9 9.3 3.9 5.3 4.1 42.4 24.9 7.1
Disapprove 43.0 574 85.3 35.8 40.7 52.8 57.4 82.2 82.8 88.6 47.3 60.9 78.8
Don’t Know 15.2 33.2 10.4 15.6 15.8 14.3 33.2 13.9 11.9 7.3 10.3 14.1 14.0

Likely Voters

18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College

Approve 48.0 21.1 16.9 24.0 212 25.4 20.3 20.1 42.9 27.8 29.1 20.8 27.5 23.9 23.1
Disapprove 33.8 70.2 73.5 59.2  64.0 65.1 69.4 63.1 43.1 54.8 52.2 69.8 56.7 58.6 67.6
Don’t Know 18.1 8.7 9.6 16.8 148 9.6 10.2 16.8 14.0 174 18.8 9.4 15.7 17.5 9.3

Democrat  Independent Republican  Strong Dem  Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative

Approve 48.6 19.1 3.4 51.4 51.7 42.7 19.1 7.5 3.5 1.5 50.4 32.1 6.7
Disapprove 35.7 65.2 88.4 35.1 27.3 41.1 65.2 81.6 83.8 94.6 40.1 56.0 85.7
Don’t Know 15.7 15.8 8.2 13.5 21.0 16.2 15.8 11.0 12.6 4.0 9.5 11.9 7.5
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Q19. Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Texas Legislature is handling the issue of
health care?

Adults Registered Voters Likely Voters
Approve 25 25 23
Disapprove 40 42 46
]
Don’t Know 35 33 31
Adults
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College
Approve 27.1 28.6 22.5 20.1 26.3 23.3 24.0 26.9 23.8 19.2 25.9 24.6 22.6 26.0 23.3
Disapprove 32.3 36.7 47.0 424 388 41.4 38.2 39.1 52.2 37.6 35.8 43.7 36.7 35.9 45.0
Don’t Know 40.6 34.7 30,5 375 350 35.3 37.8 34.0 24.0 43.2 38.4 31.7 40.7 38.0 31.8
Democrat  Independent Republican Strong Dem  Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Approve 15.6 214 35.8 11.7 19.7 16.1 21.4 30.1 27.5 45.3 13.3 22.2 35.1
Disapprove 56.8 35.6 26.0 74.8 40.5 52.2 35.6 33.9 26.6 20.1 59.6 42.1 30.3
Don’t Know 27.6 43.0 38.2 13.5 39.8 31.7 43.0 36.0 45.9 34.6 27.1 35.7 34.5
Registered Voters
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College
Approve 30.6 30.9 222 179 251 24.7 24.4 26.2 26.2 17.9 27.3 23.8 25.1 274 23.0
Disapprove 41.7 34.6 47.7 430 39.1 45.1 40.6 41.5 55.1 422 34.6 45.6 41.2 37.5 45.7
Don’t Know 27.7 34.5 30.1 391 358 30.2 35.0 32.3 18.7 39.8 38.1 30.6 33.7 35.2 31.3
Democrat  Independent Republican  Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep  Liberal Moderate Conservative
Approve 14.8 17.7 36.3 9.6 19.3 16.5 17.7 31.8 24.9 46.2 11.1 20.4 34.5
Disapprove 63.2 41.3 23.6 79.6 44.4 62.1 41.3 29.7 29.0 16.6 63.6 50.4 26.9
Don’t Know 22.0 41.0 40.1 10.8 36.3 21.4 41.0 38.5 46.0 37.2 25.2 29.2 38.6
Likely Voters
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College
Approve 21.1 24.9 25.0 17.3 212 23.9 24.4 19.5 20.1 14.4 27.6 23.6 13.5 21.5 23.3
Disapprove 52.0 41.7 454 49.2 448 47.2 42.1 54.0 58.6 38.8 31.2 49.5 48.4 41.5 48.4
Don’t Know 26.9 334 29.6 335 34.0 28.9 33.6 26.5 21.3 46.8 41.2 27.0 38.2 37.0 28.4
Democrat  Independent Republican  Strong Dem  Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Approve 9.1 15.1 35.6 6.4 7.5 14.1 15.1 21.9 27.1 47.6 4.1 18.3 34.7
Disapprove 74.1 50.1 21.8 82.6 60.0 69.0 50.1 36.0 21.4 15.5 75.2 55.7 26.2
Don’t Know 16.8 34.8 42.6 11.0 32.4 16.9 34.8 42.0 51.5 36.9 20.7 26.0 39.0
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Q20. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of Medicare? Would that be somewhat
or very (favorable/unfavorable)?

Adults Registered Voters Likely Voters
Very favorable 25 25 27
Somewhat favorable 39 40 40
Somewhat unfavorable 15 15 12
Very unfavorable 6 7 8
Don’t know 16 13 12

Adults
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College
Very favorable 12.6 24.9 242 402 227 26.4 22.8 27.1 25.0 22.1 27.0 222 27.6 21.0 28.7
Somewhat favorable 48.3 33.4 377 36.7 435 34.3 39.6 38.1 415 31.2 36.6 42.8 28.7 39.3 382
Somewhat unfavorable 14.6 15.2 15.1 126  13.5 15.6 15.2 13.8 13.3 17.2 14.9 14.6 13.7 14.1 15.1
Very unfavorable 4.8 8.3 78 26 6.5 6.2 7.1 5.3 5.8 7.6 5.0 7.1 6.3 5.5 7.2
Don’t know 19.6 18.2 15.3 7.8 139 17.5 15.4 15.7 14.5 21.8 16.4 13.3 23.6 20.1 10.7
Democrat Independent Republican Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Very favorable 29.0 24.3 45.8 19.8 20.0 17.3 21.3 19.5 29.5 34.6 24.0 23.9
Somewhat favorable 41.1 39.1 319 46.7 45.5 34.3 36.9 48.0 34.8 44.1 41.2 35.1
Somewhat unfavorable 11.7 16.5 7.4 11.3 16.2 16.3 14.4 18.4 16.6 8.8 13.2 19.9
Very unfavorable 4.8 6.9 9.8 2.1 2.2 7.9 10.6 4.4 6.0 4.1 6.6 6.5
Don’t know 13.4 13.3 5.1 20.1 16.1 24.2 16.8 9.7 13.2 8.3 14.9 14.5
Registered Voters
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College
Very favorable 10.0 21.0 234 414 229 26.4 23.0 27.0 29.1 25.2 29.2 21.5 29.8 22.1 26.7
Somewhat favorable 49.5 39.5 39.2 339 438 36.1 39.6 40.7 44.8 21.6 39.4 42.4 30.2 39.9 39.8
Somewhat unfavorable 15.0 15.7 15.0 154 13.7 16.8 15.2 16.2 9.7 26.0 13.8 16.1 14.5 13.9 16.4
Very unfavorable 12.3 6.6 82 20 5.9 8.1 7.9 5.2 6.1 9.1 5.6 7.1 8.9 6.1 77
Don’t know 13.2 17.2 142 74 137 12.7 14.3 10.9 10.4 18.0 11.9 12.8 16.6 18.0 9.5
Democrat  Independent Republican  Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Very favorable 29.5 17.2 22.9 46.0 23.2 17.3 17.2 19.7 21.6 25.6 30.0 24.8 23.4
Somewhat favorable 45.3 35.5 36.4 36.8 43.4 56.3 35.5 31.3 42.5 35.6 46.0 40.5 36.1
Somewhat unfavorable 9.8 20.5 18.4 5.1 14.2 11.1 20.5 15.3 20.4 18.9 6.8 13.9 20.6
Very unfavorable 4.4 10.5 8.2 7.1 4.2 1.6 10.5 17.8 4.0 5.3 7.3 73 6.7
Don’t know 10.9 16.3 14.1 5.0 15.0 13.7 16.3 15.9 11.6 14.6 9.9 13.4 13.2
Likely Voters
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College
Very favorable 20.4 19.1 26.5 402 26.3 27.7 25.7 37.2 18.9 33.6 32.0 22.6 39.5 24.4 284
Somewhat favorable 47.4 48.5 374 326 437 37.6 41.4 38.1 43.8 23.4 39.9 45.3 21.5 34.5 43.5
Somewhat unfavorable 12.5 10.6 14.7 10.6 9.7 14.6 12.9 14.0 5.7 15.7 9.9 12.8 12.9 12.4 12.3
Very unfavorable 8.2 10.7 8.6 2.6 5.4 9.8 7.1 7.9 10.6 7.5 2.7 8.3 10.8 6.8 8.2
Don’t know 11.5 11.2 128 139 149 10.3 12.9 2.8 21.1 19.8 15.5 11.0 15.3 22.0 7.6
Democrat Independent Republican = Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Very favorable 35.0 17.4 22.6 48.6 11.0 27.6 174 23.4 23.5 21.5 41.8 23.4 21.3
Somewhat favorable 43.5 35.2 39.2 37.1 52.1 48.2 35.2 32.8 48.6 35.9 44.9 39.7 38.9
Somewhat unfavorable 4.7 19.0 17.1 1.9 5.8 8.4 19.0 5.9 17.0 224 2.5 9.7 19.3
Very unfavorable 5.7 9.4 9.0 7.8 3.6 3.6 9.4 22.5 5.0 5.4 4.5 10.2 8.1
Don’t know 11.2 18.9 12.1 4.6 27.5 12.1 18.9 15.4 5.9 14.8 6.5 17.1 12.4
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Q21. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of Medicaid? Would that be somewhat
or very (favorable/unfavorable)?

Adults Registered Voters Likely Voters

Very favorable 19 17 16
Somewhat favorable 38 38 40
Somewhat unfavorable 14 14 14
Very unfavorable 9 10 10
Don’t know 20 21 20

Adults

18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College

Very favorable 18.8 17.9 194 198 183 19.5 15.0 23.7 20.8 16.6 23.8 15.8 19.5 19.7 18.0
Somewhat favorable 44.7 39.1 349 310 390 36.2 33.9 42.0 429 28.0 35.8 39.8 33.2 38.2 36.9
Somewhat unfavorable 16.5 16.3 134 10.7 159 12.9 16.6 10.5 14.5 20.5 13.9 14.8 13.8 13.2 15.8
Very unfavorable 5.2 9.5 12.8 7.4 8.0 10.4 10.6 9.0 4.5 9.4 7.4 1Ll 6.3 6.9 11.9
Don’t know 14.8 17.2 19.6 312 188 21.0 23.9 14.8 17.3 25.5 19.1 18.5 27.2 22.0 17.4
Democrat Independent Republican Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative

Very favorable 26.2 17.2 12.6 31.0 30.2 18.3 17.2 13.2 12.8 12.1 22.7 20.9 14.7
Somewhat favorable 41.3 33.5 36.1 43.1 40.2 40.4 33.5 34.3 39.1 35.4 50.8 39.4 33.0
Somewhat unfavorable 12.7 12.0 17.5 6.8 12.4 18.6 12.0 18.7 17.2 16.8 10.9 14.4 18.9
Very unfavorable 5.4 10.4 12.4 94 2.0 4.1 10.4 13.4 14.2 10.5 5.4 8.3 11.1
Don’t know 14.5 26.8 21.4 9.6 15.2 18.6 26.8 20.4 16.7 25.2 10.2 17.1 22.3

Registered Voters

18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College

Very favorable 13.1 14.8 19.0 20.2 17.0 17.3 13.8 22.6 22.5 20.4 23.1 14.9 16.4 17.0 17.3
Somewhat favorable 494 40.5 359 282 394 36.0 34.8 43.6 46.1 16.7 34.4 39.3 36.5 37.2 38.0
Somewhat unfavorable 13.3 17.4 146 99 161 11.9 15.5 8.3 15.4 29.7 11.9 14.9 13.7 13.0 14.6
Very unfavorable 11.3 9.0 126 81 8.1 12.6 12.5 8.4 2.5 9.8 7.9 11.8 8.8 7.1 12.9
Don’t know 12.9 18.2 179 336 193 22.2 234 17.1 13.5 23.4 22.6 19.1 24.7 25.6 17.2

Democrat  Independent Republican  Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative

Very favorable 26.2 11.0 11.2 26.9 33.5 19.0 11.0 12.4 11.6 10.3 20.2 18.1 14.0
Somewhat favorable 44.3 33.5 33.1 51.9 37.1 424 33.5 28.9 37.6 32.7 49.9 40.0 31.8
Somewhat unfavorable 10.7 11.7 17.7 5.1 13.5 14.2 11.7 18.4 17.0 17.6 10.1 14.3 17.2
Very unfavorable 4.7 14.1 14.2 5.9 4.4 3.8 14.1 16.1 16.8 11.5 8.9 8.5 12.2
Don’t know 14.1 29.8 23.8 10.2 11.5 20.6 29.8 24.1 16.9 28.0 10.9 19.0 24.8

Likely Voters

18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College

Very favorable 10.6 15.4 204 148 16.6 16.4 13.1 22.3 21.4 36.0 24.9 13.4 19.9 17.3 16.0
Somewhat favorable 58.3 43.9 35.8 313  39.7 39.4 36.2 52.9 46.2 16.6 28.5 44.4 322 32.1 43.4
Somewhat unfavorable 8.2 17.2 16.6 83 13.8 13.8 16.1 3.7 14.4 16.7 8.1 14.8 15.9 13.5 13.9
Very unfavorable 3.3 10.8 11.2 10.1 8.6 11.1 11.9 7.9 2.6 7.5 4.6 10.9 11.9 6.9 11.5
Don’t know 19.6 12.7 16.1 355 21.3 19.3 22.8 13.1 15.3 23.2 33.9 16.6 20.1 30.2 15.2

Democrat Independent Republican = Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative

Very favorable 23.7 18.4 10.1 30.4 18.9 16.3 18.4 13.2 9.9 8.7 23.5 15.4 11.8
Somewhat favorable 48.6 30.2 34.1 51.4 46.2 30.2 28.1 423 314 51.1 45.2 33.8
Somewhat unfavorable 9.0 10.2 18.5 6.4 13.4 10.2 9.9 20.0 21.6 74 13.0 18.5
Very unfavorable 3.6 16.0 13.8 4.1 2.1 16.0 15.3 17.8 10.5 7.7 6.2 13.2
Don’t know 15.0 25.2 23.5 7.7 19.4 25.2 33.5 9.9 27.8 10.3 20.3 22.7
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Q22. Thinking about the health care system in the United States, how important is [RAN-
DOMLY SELECT FROM LIST BELOW]? Very important, somewhat important, not very
important, not at all important? How about [RANDOMIZE FROM REMAINDER OF LIST]

Affordability
Adults Registered Voters Likely Voters
Very Important 88 87 89
Somewhat Important 10 10 10
Not Very Important 1 1 0
Not At All Important 2 1 1
Adults
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College
Very Important 87.6 89.1 88.7 84.1 852 90.3 85.0 89.5 93.5 87.4 86.8 89.3 84.0 87.3 88.3
Somewhat Important 8.3 9.7 9.5 11.8 119 7.5 12.5 7.5 5.3 8.9 9.2 9.5 11.5 8.9 10.6
Not Very Important 0.9 0.7 05 21 1.0 0.9 1.4 0.4 0.0 2.1 1.4 0.6 1.3 1.3 0.5
Not At All Important 3.1 0.5 1.3 2.0 1.9 1.3 1.0 2.5 1.2 1.6 2.5 0.7 3.2 2.5 0.6

Democrat  Independent Republican  Strong Dem  Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep  Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative

Very Important 92.6 80.1 87.3 93.1 93.6 91.4 80.1 82.6 89.5 89.0 89.7 87.0 89.4
Somewhat Important 6.6 12.8 11.0 6.0 5.8 7.8 12.8 13.9 9.8 9.7 9.2 10.8 9.0
Not Very Important 0.3 1.8 1.1 0.0 0.0 0.8 18 1.8 0.0 1.3 0.0 1.2 0.9
Not At All Important 0.5 5.3 0.7 0.9 0.6 0.0 5.3 I 0.7 0.0 1.2 1.0 0.7

Registered Voters

18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College

Very Important 89.0 86.7 89.0 838 849 89.3 84.9 89.6 94.1 90.8 84.5 89.4 82.8 86.0 88.1
Somewhat Important 8.0 12.3 9.6 103 121 8.3 12.8 6.1 5.9 4.9 9.0 9.8 13.5 9.2 10.9
Not Very Important 11 0.3 09 29 1.3 1.3 1.3 15 0.0 2.5 3.3 0.3 1.7 2.2 0.5
Not At All Important 2.0 0.7 06 29 1.7 i1 1.0 2.8 0.0 JIXO; 3.2 0.5 2.0 2.6 0.5

Democrat Independent Republican  Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative

Very Important 93.2 78.1 84.9 94.2 93.8 91.5 78.1 78.0 89.2 86.3 89.8 84.8 88.2
Somewhat Important 6.2 11.7 13.2 4.5 6.2 8.0 11.7 18.9 9.7 12.0 8.4 13.1 9.8
Not Very Important 0.2 4.1 1.2 0.0 0.0 0.5 4.1 1.8 0.0 1.7 0.0 2.1 1.0
Not At All Important 0.5 6.0 0.7 1.3 0.0 0.0 6.0 1.3 1.2 0.0 1.8 0.0 1.0

Likely Voters

18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College

Very Important 93.3 87.4 90.5 87.1  86.1 91.9 86.1 96 95.6 91.4 86.1 89.7 90.1 87.8 89.8
Somewhat Important 6.7 12.1 82 104 124 72 12.4 4 44 3.9 10.8 9.9 73 11.0 9.0
Not Very Important 0.0 0.2 12 00 0.7 0.3 0.6 0 0.0 18 0.9 0.3 0.8 1.0 0.2
Not At All Important 0.0 0.2 0.1 2.5 0.8 0.6 0.9 0 0.0 29 2.2 0.1 1.7 0.2 1.0

Democrat  Independent Republican Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative

Very Important 95.2 87.8 84.4 97.1 88.7 96 87.8 81.0 83.9 86.3 91.9 88.5 88.1
Somewhat Important 4.8 8.5 14.0 2.9 11.3 4 8.5 17.3 13.9 12.5 6.4 10.5 11.5
Not Very Important 0.0 0.6 0.9 0.0 0.0 0 0.6 1.3 0.0 1.3 0.0 1.1 0.3
Not At All Important 0.0 3.1 0.8 0.0 0.0 0 3.1 0.4 2.2 0.0 1.7 0.0 0.1
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Quality

Adults Registered Voters Likely Voters
Very Important 86 89 92
Somewhat Important 12 10 7
Not Very Important 1 1 0
Not At All Important 1 0
Adults
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College
Very Important 78.6 88.9 89.4 86.7 84.0 88.6 88.1 82.4 91.9 85.8 83.3 88.5 85.0 85.3 87.5
Somewhat Important 19.5 9.9 9.5 11.0 147 9.7 10.4 16.2 6.9 10.6 15.2 10.3 11.8 12.9 11.2
Not Very Important 0.8 1.2 04 20 0.6 14 1.1 1.0 0.0 2.1 0.3 0.8 3.2 0.8 1.2
Not At All Important 1.1 0.0 0.7 0.4 0.8 0.4 0.4 0.4 1.2 1.4 L1l 0.4 0.0 1.0 0.1
Democrat Independent Republican  Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Very Important 88.6 79.5 87.9 93.4 87.0 85.3 79.5 84.6 83.8 92.8 87.1 85.3 90.9
Somewhat Important 10.6 16.2 11.3 5.7 12.0 14.4 16.2 13.3 15.4 72 11.2 14.3 7.6
Not Very Important 0.1 2.9 0.8 0.0 0.4 0.0 2.9 18 0.8 0.0 0.0 0.4 12
Not At All Important 0.6 1.3 0.1 0.9 0.6 0.4 1.3 0.3 0.0 0.0 1.7 0.0 0.3
Registered Voters
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College
Very Important, 85.7 90.9 90.7 86.4 849 924 90.9 82.5 94.1 88.4 85.8 90.6 86.4 87.2 90.0
Somewhat Important 13.3 8.0 83 102 135 5.9 7.9 14.7 5.9 8.5 12.9 8.2 9.7 11.0 8.5
Not Very Important 0.0 1.1 05 3.5 0.9 1.6 0.9 2.3 0.0 2.5 0.5 0.9 3.9 1.0 1.5
Not At All Important 1.1 0.0 0.6 0.0 0.8 0.0 0.3 0.6 0.0 0.6 0.8 0.3 0.0 0.8 0.0
Democrat  Independent Republican  Strong Dem  Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Very Important 92.5 80.5 88.3 94.4 92.1 90.8 80.5 82.7 86.5 92.7 91.1 87.7 90.7
Somewhat Important 7.0 11.5 11.2 4.3 7.9 9.2 11.5 15.3 13.5 7.3 7.0 12.0 7.7
Not Very Important 0.0 6.9 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.9 1.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.3 1.5
Not At All Important 0.5 1.1 0.0 13 0.0 0.0 1.1 0.2 0.0 0.0 1.9 0.0 0.0
Likely Voters
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College
Very Important 91.8 93.4 91.8 91.7 888 95.4 92.2 88.1 98.2 91.1 83.7 94.4 92.7 93.1 91.8
Somewhat Important 8.2 6.4 7T 72 102 4.6 7.2 11.9 1.8 6.0 16.3 5.4 4.8 6.7 7.5
Not Very Important 0.0 0.2 0.4 1.1 1.0 0.0 0.6 0.0 0.0 1.8 0.0 0.1 2.5 0.2 0.6
Not At All Important 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.1 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.1
Democrat Independent Republican Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Very Important 94.6 91.3 90.5 98 89.1 92.3 91.3 85.4 89.3 93.8 91.6 93.5
Somewhat Important 5.4 5.5 9.1 2 10.9 [ 5.5 12.9 10.7 6.2 [ 6.4
Not Very Important 0.0 3.1 0.3 0 0.0 0.0 3.1 1.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.6 0.0
Not At All Important 0.0 0.0 0.1 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1
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Access

Adults Registered Voters Likely Voters
Very Important 84 85 90
Somewhat Important 14 13 9
Not Very Important 1 1 1
Not At All Important 1 1 0
Adults
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College
Very Important 81.8 83.0 85.8 823 81.6 85.3 84.3 81.2 89.7 79.3 81.3 84.5 84.9 83.3 83.7
Somewhat Important 14.1 15.3 125 154 157 12.6 13.2 16.8 8.7 16.1 16.6 13.4 10.9 13.6 14.8
Not Very Important 0.8 1.5 1.0 20 1.0 1.5 1.5 1.0 0.0 3.2 0.5 1.7 1.4 1.4 1.1
Not At All Important 3.3 0.3 0.7 04 1.7 0.6 1.0 1.0 1.7 14 1.6 0.4 2.7 1.7 0.4
Democrat Independent Republican  Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Very Important 85.3 85.9 80.3 91.3 78.7 84.7 85.9 79.4 79.3 81.7 87.0 83.9 83.7
Somewhat Important 12.0 11.2 17.9 7.4 15.1 14.1 11.2 17.9 18.8 17.3 10.2 15.1 14.7
Not Very Important 0.6 2.3 1.3 0.0 18 0.3 2.3 14 1.9 0.7 0.9 0.7 1.3
Not At All Important 2.0 0.6 0.5 1.3 4.3 0.9 0.6 1.3 0.0 0.3 1.8 0.3 0.4
Registered Voters
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College
Very Important 80.8 88.1 85.1 843 820 87.6 87.2 785 92.3 73.7 79.3 87.1 85.2 83.0 86.3
Somewhat Important 16.1 10.8 13.0 127 155 10.5 10.3 19.5 77 23.2 18.0 11.2 11.5 13.8 12.3
Not Very Important 0.0 1.1 15 3.0 1.2 1.7 1.7 14 0.0 2.5 1.2 14 2.1 1.9 1.2
Not, At All Important 3.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 1.3 0.2 0.9 0.6 0.0 0.6 1.5 0.3 1.1 1.3 0.3
Democrat  Independent Republican  Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep  Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Very Important 86.6 88.2 82.2 93.2 82.1 83.3 88.2 80.0 79.8 85.1 86.8 85.7 84.7
Somewhat Important 11.7 8.0 15.8 5.5 14.1 16.2 8.0 17.0 18.4 13.4 10.3 13.2 13.8
Not Very Important 0.7 3.9 1.4 0.0 1.7 0.5 3.9 1.2 1.8 1.1 0.9 0.8 1.3
Not At All Important 1.1 0.0 0.6 13 2.1 0.0 0.0 1.8 0.0 0.3 2.0 0.3 0.2
Likely Voters
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College
Very Important 85.2 91.1 92.1 859 853 93.3 88.2 88.6 98.2 87.1 75.6 92.8 91.5 86.2 91.2
Somewhat Important 14.8 8.6 6.6 11.6 13.6 5.5 10.2 11.4 1.8 10.0 22.7 6.3 6.8 13.1 7.4
Not Very Important 0.0 0.2 09 25 0.7 1.2 1.4 0.0 0.0 1.8 1.7 0.6 1.7 0.6 1.1
Not At All Important 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.0 1.1 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.3
Democrat Independent Republican  Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Very Important 91.7 94.0 86.7 96.8 87.5 86.3 94.0 83.8 82.7 90.8 90.4 90.9 89.0
Somewhat Important 8.3 2.9 11.6 3.2 12.5 13.7 2.9 15.8 16.3 6.5 9.6 8.9 9.2
Not Very Important 0.0 3.1 1.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.1 0.0 1.0 2.1 0.0 0.2 1.4
Not At All Important 0.0 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.6 0.0 0.0 0.4
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Q22A. And which do you think is the most important thing for the health care system in the
United States among...

Adults Registered Voters Likely Voters
Access 25 27 28
Affordability 46 43 42
Quality 22 24 25
Don’t know 7 7 )
Adults
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College
Access 37.6 24.3 184 206 26.6 22.9 25.4 26.2 19.7 19.8 21.7 26.5 25.0 22.7 27.1
Affordability 38.4 47.6 52.5 435 447 48.1 42.8 50.3 48.9 46.2 51.1 45.3 39.6 47.3 45.4
Quality 21.4 20.5 220 248 224 21.5 25.1 16.5 24.0 274 17.7 24.1 23.8 21.0 23.1
Don’t know 2.7 7.6 7.1 11.0 6.4 7.4 6.7 7.1 7.4 6.6 9.5 4.0 11.6 9.0 44
Democrat Independent Republican Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Access 30.0 21.8 21.2 29.6 19.1 39.0 21.8 21.4 25.9 17.9 32.5 28.6 18.1
Affordability 48.6 51.5 41.3 474 55.9 43.9 51.5 36.0 474 40.9 46.0 49.1 45.1
Quality 16.5 14.7 31.6 15.7 21.4 13.5 14.7 33.4 21.8 36.8 15.7 16.0 31.2
Don’t know 4.9 12.0 6.0 73 3.5 3.6 12.0 9.3 49 44 5.8 6.3 5.6
Registered Voters
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College
Access 40.1 34.0 19.6 19.8  26.6 27.3 30.0 24.1 18.9 15.3 22.8 30.3 20.6 22.0 30.7
Affordability 37.1 379 50.6 41.3 438 41.8 37.2 52.1 53.7 37.2 474 41.5 40.0 45.4 40.7
Quality 20.2 23.2 240 263 242 23.1 26.6 16.3 21.7 37.7 18.4 24.8 27.8 23.6 23.7
Don’t know 2.6 4.9 5.7 127 5.5 7.7 6.2 7.5 5.7 9.8 11.3 34 11.6 9.0 4.8
Democrat  Independent Republican  Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Access 33.1 24.1 224 311 24.5 42.8 24.1 22.8 25.7 20.2 38.3 311 18.7
Affordability 45.7 44.8 39.4 48.1 51.9 37.8 44.8 30.7 44.0 41.6 39.6 46.0 42.0
Quality 16.7 14.4 33.1 13.9 21.1 15.8 14.4 37.1 28.6 33.6 17.2 16.6 32.6
Don’t know 4.5 16.7 5.1 6.9 2.5 3.6 16.7 94 1.8 4.6 5.0 6.3 6.8
Likely Voters
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College
Access 36.3 39.7 204 21.0 269 28.7 27.0 32.3 30.0 15.6 22.6 33.3 11.5 22.8 30.4
Affordability 40.7 33.9 49.2 423 421 424 35.9 58.4 51.6 52.9 51.0 36.2 57.1 50.6 37.9
Quality 23.0 24.0 25.7 273 273 23.4 32.2 9.3 10.1 23.7 18.6 28.0 21.6 23.1 26.4
Don’t know 0.0 2.3 4.7 93 3.7 5.5 4.9 0.0 8.3 7.8 [ 2.5 9.8 3.4 5.2
Democrat Independent Republican Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Access 37.6 27.3 19.9 33.6 29.6 47.9 27.3 19.3 23.2 18.0 47.1 32.4 17.6
Affordability 43.8 60.9 36.8 43.1 57.3 374 60.9 33.3 38.6 37.3 31.2 45.2 41.7
Quality 13.4 6.6 39.3 15.6 12.0 10.7 6.6 39.7 35.0 41.9 19.2 15.6 37.1
Don’t know 5.3 5.2 4.0 7.7 1.2 4.0 5.2 7.7 3.2 2.7 2.4 6.8 3.6
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Q23. How important is it that we reduce the number of Texans who do not have health
insurance? Very important, somewhat important, not very important, or not at all important.

Adults Registered Voters Likely Voters

Very important 64 64 68
Somewhat important 26 25 23
Not very important 4 5 6
Not at all important 6 5 4

Adults

18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College

Very important 64.4 60.9 65.3 64.7 57.6 69.8 56.9 69.8 75.2 59.7 65.1 63.5 62.2 61.9 66.0
Somewhat important 28.9 23.9 254 281 315 21.2 31.6 21.9 18.2 27.6 26.2 26.7 25.0 26.1 26.5
Not very important 3.2 6.6 40 29 4.2 4.4 5.8 2.4 22 8.2 2.8 5.1 4.6 4.2 4.4
Not at all important 3.6 8.6 53 43 6.7 4.6 5.8 5.9 4.5 4.5 5.9 4.7 8.2 7.8 3.1
Democrat Independent Republican Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem  Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative

Very important 79.0 62.3 49.5 84.5 80.2 72.6 62.3 51.4 51.1 47.1 7.8 69.6 50.2
Somewhat important 15.4 23.8 38.6 11.3 12.4 21.9 23.8 32.0 41.3 414 14.7 22.3 36.8
Not very important 3.0 4.2 5.7 2.0 4.8 2.4 4.2 6.4 4.2 6.2 1.4 3.7 6.8
Not at all important 2.6 9.8 6.2 2.2 2.6 3.1 9.8 10.2 3.4 5.3 6.2 4.4 6.2

Registered Voters

18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College

Very important 70.4 61.2 63.8 641 59.3 69.2 58.5 72.1 84.8 54.0 64.7 65.7 58.6 60.8 67.1
Somewhat important, 24.9 23.8 26.3 26.6  30.0 21.3 30.1 19.3 10.3 33.1 27.0 23.7 30.0 26.0 25.1
Not very important 1.1 9.1 33 46 4.0 5.3 6.1 2.2 1.3 74 1.1 5.9 5.8 4.2 5.0
Not at all important 3.6 5.9 6.6 4.7 6.7 4.3 5.3 6.4 3.7 5.6 7.2 4.7 5.6 9.0 2.8

Democrat Independent Republican Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative

Very important 82.0 65.0 48.4 86.9 7.3 80.9 65.0 47.6 48.4 489 80.3 71.9 50.7
Somewhat important 12.9 20.7 38.5 10.4 15.0 13.6 20.7 35.3 40.4 39.1 13.4 21.0 34.3
Not very important, 2.9 2.6 6.9 0.4 4.8 4.0 2.6 6.9 6.3 7.3 0.3 3.6 8.2
Not at all important 2.2 11.7 6.2 2.3 3.0 1.4 11.7 10.3 4.8 438 5.9 3.5 6.8

Likely Voters

18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College

Very important 86.7 68.4 64.5 62.0 62.2 72.3 58.7 82.1 94.3 69.7 70.7 67.3 65.1 64.4 69.1
Somewhat important, 13.3 17.6 26.2 29.6 27.8 19.0 28.4 17.9 3.9 16.3 25.2 22.0 25.6 28.1 20.6
Not very important 0.0 10.5 34 59 4.6 6.6 7.7 0.0 0.9 10.1 14 7.3 3.7 3.9 6.5
Not at all important 0.0 3.5 58 25 5.4 2.1 5.1 0.0 0.9 3.9 2.8 3.5 5.6 3.6 3.7

Democrat Independent Republican ~Strong Dem Weak Dem  Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep  Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative

Very important 90.0 74.0 474 90.8 91.7 87.7 74.0 49.9 48.3 45.7 84.5 80.8 49.6
Somewhat important 8.6 17.6 36.4 7.6 8.3 10.2 17.6 33.1 37.9 37.1 13.1 14.3 33.9
Not very important 0.3 4.6 10.4 0.0 0.0 0.8 4.6 4.4 10.4 13.1 0.0 2.4 11.0
Not at all important 12 3.8 5.8 1.6 0.0 12 3.8 12.7 3.4 4.1 2.4 2.5 5.5
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Q24. Who do you think is most responsible for reducing the number of Texans who do not
have health insurance?

Adults Registered Voters Likely Voters

The federal government 28 30 36

The state government 24 22 22

Local governments 4 4 3

Private industry 10 12 10

Individuals 22 22 22

)
Don’t know 13 10 7
Adults

18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College
The federal government 26.9 26.9 30.7 283 28.6 28.2 29.1 25.8 34.1 28.1 24.6 32.6 21.3 26.9 30.2
The state government 29.2 20.2 228 224 218 25.2 20.3 27.5 274 16.4 25.4 22.1 24.5 23.7 23.3
Local governments 3.5 3.9 5.1 2.3 3.6 4.2 34 4.6 4.4 2.9 5.3 2.9 4.5 4.7 3.0
Private industry 9.9 9.5 89 114 10.5 9.0 12.0 6.1 10.5 12.5 9.5 11.0 5.3 8.4 11.3
Individuals 19.9 26.2 21.2 176  26.2 17.2 23.3 22.2 12.3 22.3 15.5 24.9 23.2 21.0 22.2
Don’t know 10.6 13.4 11.3 179 9.4 16.2 11.8 13.9 11.2 17.9 19.6 6.5 21.2 15.3 10.0
Democrat  Independent Republican  Strong Dem  Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
The federal government 39.8 18.7 22.6 43.8 33.2 41.1 18.7 16.3 31.0 214 38.0 22.3
The state government 28.3 26.1 17.3 278 35.2 23.1 26.1 16.7 17.5 17.5 29.7 20.4
Local governments 3.6 6.1 3.0 4.5 1.6 4.2 6.1 2.1 3.1 3.6 2.1 5.0
Private industry 8.0 9.2 11.8 8.3 7.0 8.6 9.2 16.9 7.0 11.4 7.9 13.2
Individuals 9.7 14.3 37.7 2.6 11.2 15.5 14.3 41.3 30.4 39.9 15.1 29.7
Don’t know 10.6 25.7 7.7 13.0 11.7 7.5 25.7 6.7 10.9 6.2 7.3 9.3

Registered Voters

18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K  Refused NoCollege —College

The federal government 31.3 29.5 304 303 31.2 29.4 30.8 25.9 40.5 30.0 31.6 329 17.9 29.6 30.8
The state government 30.0 20.1 222 194 199 24.7 20.2 26.9 27.0 12.1 24.3 21.3 23.6 20.7 23.7
Local governments 3.6 4.3 40 3.3 3.0 4.6 3.5 4.8 3.4 3.6 4.2 2.9 7.0 4.5 3.3
Private industry 15.8 124 101 98 111 12.1 12.8 8.6 8.9 22.9 104 12.6 10.0 10.1 12.8
Individuals 13.8 27.3 25.2 19.2 274 17.3 24.5 20.6 12.8 18.9 14.6 24.0 28.0 23.0 21.6
Don’t know 5.6 6.4 82 18.0 7.3 11.8 8.2 13.3 7.3 12.4 15.0 6.4 13.5 12.1 7.7

Democrat Independent Republican Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative

The federal government 41.3 22.7 23.0 48.9 33.1 40.3 22.7 12.3 31.2 24.1 36.2 36.9 23.4
The state government 28.8 23.8 16.2 24.8 34.4 28.2 23.8 10.9 18.0 18.2 30.8 21.6 18.6
Local governments 4.0 7.5 2.4 2.8 1.6 7.4 7.5 3.7 0.5 2.8 2.9 4.2 3.6

e industry 9.1 12.6 13.6 8.5 8.0 10.7 12.6 24.0 8.8 10.5 11.8 10.7 13.1
Individuals 7.1 16.5 377 2.5 9.4 10.1 16.5 43.8 31.8 37.9 11.7 16.5 31.8
Don’t know 9.7 16.8 7.1 12.5 13.5 3.3 16.8 5.3 9.7 6.6 6.6 10.0 9.6

Likely Voters

18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College

The federal government 415 39.0 346 304 341 37.0 335 35.9 44.4 432 282 39.8 26.7 33.3 36.8
The state government 21.1 22.0 22.3 235 19.8 24.6 22.1 22.4 26.2 12.6 27.4 22.1 17.8 18.3 24.4
Local governments 8.2 1.7 28 14 1.9 3.5 3.2 1.4 1.8 34 3.5 2.5 3.0 3.6 2.3
Private industry 17.7 10.5 106 6.2 134 7.6 10.1 14.0 9.2 2.2 14.6 9.2 10.3 14.0 8.5
Individuals 8.2 24.2 22.3 245 247 19.1 26.6 15.1 5.3 19.4 12.6 22.3 29.3 21.0 22.1
Don’t know 3.3 2.6 74 14.1 6.1 8.2 4.5 11.2 13.1 19.2 13.7 4.0 12.9 9.9 5.8

Democrat Independent Republican Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative

The federal government 48.6 32.4 25.5 59.2 28.6 43.7 32.4 18.6 30.6 25.4 51.8 39.4 25.9
The state government 22.5 33.6 19.7 16.8 23.1 30.9 33.6 19.7 23.5 17.2 20.4 27.1 19.7
Local governments 34 7.6 1.1 2.3 5.2 4.2 7.6 14 0.0 1.7 3.3 4.6 0.5
Private industry 10.3 8.9 10.7 7.5 5.2 17.5 8.9 16.4 8.7 9.3 9.2 11.4 10.1
Individuals 5.1 13.4 374 1.7 20.3 1.8 13.4 39.9 30.7 40.6 7.5 8.5 38.8
Don’t know 10.0 4.1 5.6 12.6 17.5 1.9 4.1 4.0 6.5 5.7 7.8 9.0 5.1
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Q25. Do you think it is the responsibility of the federal government to make sure all Americans
have health care coverage, or is that not the responsibility of the federal government?

Adults Registered Voters Likely Voters

Yes, government responsibility 54 52 54
No, not government responsibility 46 48 46

Adults

18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College

Yes, government responsibility 65.8 50.7 48.9 49.2 X 47.1 56.8 2 62.5 60.4 51.1 52.7
No, not government responsibility 34.2 49.3 51.1 50.8 40.6 52.9 43.2 28 37.5 39.6 48.9 47.3

Democrat  Independent Republican Strong Dem  Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep  Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative

Yes, government responsibility 79 56.7 28.4 93.5 74.6 68.4 56.7 31.1 34.2 22.7 84.3 61.7 33.6
No, not government responsibility 21 43.3 71.6 6.5 25.4 31.6 43.3 68.9 65.8 e 15.7 38.3 66.4

Registered Voters

18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College

Yes, government responsibility 68.9 45.3 454 552 484 55.3 46.1 56.5 79.1 473 58.6 49.8 49.4 51.2 5
No, not government responsibility 31.1 54.7 54.6 448 51.6 44.7 53.9 43.5 20.9 52.7 41.4 50.2 50.6 48.8 4

Democrat Independent Republican  Strong Dem  Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative

Yes, government responsibility 79.9 55.2 25.8 92.1 68.1 ks 55.2 24.7 321 22.6 83.3 61.4 29.8
No, not government responsibility 20.1 44.8 742 7.9 319 23 448 75.3 67.9 4 16.7 38.6 70.2

Likely Voters

18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College
Yes, government responsibility 7 49.4 476 59.2 47 60.9 46.4 64.2 81.1 62.3 58.6 52.8 55.9 51.7 55.6
No, not government responsibility 23 50.6 52.4 408 53 39.1 53.6 35.8 18.9 37.7 41.4 47.2 44.1 48.3 44.4

Democrat Independent Republican  Strong Dem  Weak Dem  Lean Dem  Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep  Strong Rep  Liberal Moderate  Cons

Yes, government responsibility 87.5 63.8 24.7 95. 75.9 81.7 63.8 25.5 31 20.1 89.9 1.1
No, not government responsibility 12.5 36.2 75.3 4. 24.1 18.3 36.2 74.5 69 79.9 10.1 28.9

o o
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Q26A. [ASK IF Q25 = Yes, government responsibility] Which of the following is closer to your
opinion, health insurance should...

Adults Registered Voters Likely Voters

Single national health insurance system 46 47 49
Private insurance companies and government programs 43 45 44
Don’t know 11 8 7

Adults

18-29 30-44 45-64 654+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K  Refused NoCollege —College

Single national health insuran tem 46.8 47.8 45.3 434 499 42.8 49.0 48.2 35.0 40.2 422 474 51.4 46.6 45.2
Private insurance companies and government programs 40.1 40.7 47.0 434 402 45.1 42.5 39.3 52.2 44.8 43.1 44.6 36.0 40.5 45.8
Don’t know 13.0 11.5 77132 9.9 121 8.6 12.5 12.8 15.0 14.7 8.1 12.6 129 9.0

Democrat Independent Republican  Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep  Strong Rep Liberal Moderate  Conservative

Single national health insurance system 51.3 33.9 52.6 52.5 48.6 2. 31.8 373 64.7 39.0 40.4
Private insurance companies and government programs 41.0 59.3 40.5 38.9 43.5 63.8 57.1 31.8 49.9 49.0
Don’t know 77 6.8 7.0 8.5 8.0 23.2 10.7 4.4 5.6 3.5 11.1 10.6

Registered Voters

18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College
Single national health insurance 52.9 45.4 37.9 519 508 43.3 47.3 53.8 31.0 36.2 44.2 46.2 53.2 48.1 45.6
Private insurance companies and government programs 41.2 47.8 51.6  40.5 424 48.0 47.1 34.4 62.0 48.4 46.3 46.7 38.6 43.5 46.9
Don’t know 5.9 6.8 10.6 77 6.9 8.8 5.6 11.8 6.9 15.5 9.5 71 8.1 8.4 7.6

Democrat  Independent Republican ~ Strong Dem  Weak Dem  Lean Dem  Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep  Strong Rep  Liberal  Moderate  Conservative

Single national health insurance system 519 50.5 29.3 57.3 48.9 47.4 50.5 32.9 27.3 28.7 59.6 40.6 35.7
Private insurance companies and government programs 40.1 34.7 68.0 36.7 44.6 411 34.7 64.3 69.0 69.5 35.1 50.8 58.4
Don’t know 7.9 14.8 2.7 6.0 6.5 11.5 14.8 2.8 3.7 18 5.4 8.6 59

Likely Voters

18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K  More than $40K  Refused NoCollege —College

Single national health insurance system 47.6 37.9 625 574 42.8 50.7 65.0 28.8 35.7 54.0 46.2 52.8 58.0 44.4
Private insurance companies and government programs 46.0 523 318 379 48.2 42.2 22.2 69.1 58.9 38.5 46.6 40.0 36.7 474
Don’t know 6.3 9.7 5.8 4.7 9.0 7.1 12.8 2.2 5.5 7.6 7.1 7.2 52 8.2

Democrat Independent Republican  Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep  Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative

Single national health insurance system 55.2 514 28.5 58.7 49.6 519 514 3.0 61.1 44.0 35.2
Private insurance companies and government programs 36.5 40.5 67.8 35.4 474 33.0 40.5 i 29.5 50.2 61.7
Don’t know 8.3 8.1 3.7 5.9 3.1 15.1 8.1 9.4 5.8 3.1
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Q26B. [ASK IF Q25 = No, not government responsibility] Which of the following is closer to
your opinion, the government should. ..

Adults Registered Voters Likely Voters

Not be involved in providing health insurance 11 12 15
Continue programs like Medicare and Medicaid 84 82 79
Don’t know 5 5 6

Adults

18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA  Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College

Not be involved in providing health insurance 6.1 12.6 111 114 122 8.9 13.5 8.4 3.2 6.7 5.2 12.4 14.8 8.8 12.8
Continue programs like Medicare and Medicaid 86.7 85.2 824 824 833 84.7 80.9 87.8 88.4 84.3 86.0 83.9 79.9 84.0 83.9
Don’t know 72 2.2 65 6.1 4.5 6.4 5.6 3.8 8.4 9.1 8.8 3.6 5.3 7.2 3.3

Democrat Independent Republican  Strong Dem  Weak Dem  Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep  Strong Rep  Liberal Moderate  Conservative

Not be involved in providing health insurance 1.9 4.9 0 0.0 3.5 4.9 15.4 7.9 19.4 9.4 3.5 15.5
Continue programs like Medicare and Medicaid 95.7 85.5 79.9 100 93.1 96.5 85.5 80.5 87.7 75.2 84.5 92.0 79.3
Don’t know 2.4 9.5 4.7 0 6.9 0.0 9.5 4.1 4.3 5.3 6.0 4.5 52

Registered Voters

18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege ~College

Not be involved in providing health insurance 13.6 15.6 10.8 10.8 142 10.7 14.2 0 28.3 9.0 13.7 12.6 10.7 13.8
Continue programs like Medicare and Medicaid 86.4 81.2 822 818 80.8 84.0 81.1 100 65.8 82.1 82.3 82.6 81.3 83.1
Don’t know 0.0 3.2 70 73 5.1 5.3 4.8 0 5.9 9.0 4.0 4.8 8.0 3.1

Democrat Independent Republican  Strong Dem  Weak Dem  Lean Dem  Independent Lean Rep  Weak Rep  Strong Rep Liberal Moderate  Conservative
Not be involved in providing health insurance 2.0 8.1 15.9 0 0.0 5.3 8.1 19.6 9.1 176 142 45 16.2

Continue programs like Medicare and Medicaid 93.5 85.7 78.9 100 90.6 94.7 85.7 78.0 84.7 76.1 80.6 92.1 7.7
Don’t know 4.4 6.2 5.2 0 9.4 0.0 6.2 2.4 6.1 6.2 5.2 3.4 6.1

Likely Voters

18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA  Other than $40K ~ More than $40K  Refused NoCollege College

Not be involved in providing health insurance 0 21.0 115 186 17.3 13 16.2 17.6 0 9.6 7.3 14.6 27.1 16.5 14.7
Continue programs like Medicare and Medicaid 100 75.2 81.3 747  79.0 79 78.3 75.0 100 78.3 82.1 81.6 64.4 77.0 80.1
Don’t know 0 3.8 72 6.7 3.7 8 5.5 74 0 12.2 10.6 3.8 8.5 6.5 5.2

Democrat  Independent Republican ~ Strong Dem  Weak Dem  Lean Dem  Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep  Strong Rep  Liberal Moderate Conservative

Not be involved in providing health insurance 0 3.3 18.8 0 0 0 3.3 21.1 11.3 22.0 0 10.5 18.3
Continue programs like Medicare and Medicaid 100 88.0 100 100 100 88.0 73.0 84.5 70.7 100 87.9 4.5
Don’t know 0 8.7 0 0 0 8.7 5.9 4.2 7.2 0 1.5 72

32



Q27. Which of the following is closer to your opinion when it comes to vaccines...

Adults

Registered Voters

Likely Voters

The benefits outweigh the risks
The risks outweigh the benefits

76
13

78
12

80
12

)
Don’t know 11 9 9
Adults
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA  Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College
The benefits outweigh the risks 76.7 73.5 73.6 80.8 T73.7 7.4 81.9 73.6 56.6 74.0 69.3 82.0 65.7 69.4 82.7
The risks outweigh the benefits 13.2 13.0 162 72 148 11.4 9.9 14.8 23.0 Walf 11.4 12.5 19.3 14.4 11.6
Don’t know 10.1 13.6 10.1 119 11.5 11.2 8.2 11.5 20.4 18.3 19.3 5.5 14.9 16.2 5.7
Democrat Independent Republican  Strong Dem  Weak Dem  Lean Dem  Independent Lean Rep  Weak Rep  Strong Rep  Liberal  Moderate  Conservative
The benefits outweigh the risks 81.1 66.3 75.3 79 79.1 84.8 66.3 70.5 82.4 74.0 88.1 8.7 71.6
The risks outweigh the benefits 93 13.7 16.5 12 8.5 7.3 13.7 17.3 12.5 18.6 7.2 12.1 16.0
Don’t know 9.6 20.0 8.2 9 12.5 7.9 20.0 12.3 5.1 7.4 4.7 9.3 12.3
Registered Voters
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College
The benefits outweigh the r 83.5 7.9 76.3 776 76.5 80.0 82.7 75.5 58.0 76.6 69.8 84.6 67.3 715 83.5
The risks outweigh the benefits 11.6 12.1 154 84 126 11.9 10.2 13.0 24.8 7.3 12.2 10.8 18.0 12.8 11.8
Don’t know 4.9 10.0 83 140 109 8.1 7.1 11.5 17.2 16.0 18.0 4.6 14.7 15.8 4.7
Democrat Independent Republican ~ Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
The benefits outweigh the 82.2 67.9 78.3 82.4 81.8 82.4 67.9 77.9 79.2 78.0 87.2 81.1 74.2
The risks outweigh the benefits 8.6 16.0 14.2 10.8 7.3 7.5 16.0 12.9 14.7 10.9 10.5 13.8
Don’t know 9.1 16.2 7.5 6.8 10.9 10.1 16.2 9.1 7.3 1.8 8.4 12.0
Likely Voters
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College
The benefits outweigh the risks 82.7 78.1 80.4 784 772 81.7 81.3 85.3 62.8 78.7 65.9 85.5 70.3 1.3 83.7
The risks outweigh the benefits 77 114 139 11.0 119 11.6 11.0 11.8 17.5 6.4 14.9 9.1 19.1 14.9 10.2
Don’t know 9.6 10.5 57 10.7 109 6.7 7.8 3.0 19.7 14.9 19.3 5.4 10.6 13.8 6.1
Democrat  Independent Republican Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
The benefits outweigh the risks 82.4 66.3 80.1 78.7 84.8 86.5 66.3 86.6 80.6 76.7 85.7 83.6 76
The risks outweigh the benefits 9.0 20.4 12.2 10.8 77 7.1 20.4 4.1 13.4 15.0 13.1 6.5 14
Don’t know 8.6 13.3 77 10.5 7.4 6.4 13.3 9.3 5.9 8.2 1.2 9.9 10
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Q28. And which of the following is closer to your opinion when it comes to vaccines...

Adults

Registered Voters

Likely Voters

Parents should be able to decide NOT to vaccinate their children

Healthy children should be required to be vaccinated

Don’t know

16
78
5

17
78
5

19
T
5

Adults

18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College

Parents should be able to decide NOT to vaccinate their children 8.9 199 140 171 15.5 16.1 15.1 20.1 19.0 13.5 19.2 16. 16.2
Healthy children should be required to be vaccinated 86.1 75.3 787 785 77.9 775 82.4 714 70.4 79.5 74.0 7. 79.1
Don’t know 5.0 4.8 74 4.4 6.6 6.4 2.6 8.5 10.6 7.0 6.8 6.1 4.7
Democrat  Independent Republican ~ Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative

Parents should be able to decide NOT to vaccinate their children 12.0 18.0 19.6 11.0 15.5 10.3 18.0 21.6 15.6 21.0 9.9 125 22.7
Healthy children should be required to be vaccinated 84.4 73.1 74.8 87.6 80.8 84.3 73.1 69.6 82.3 73.5 87.1 81.7 74.0
Don’t know 3.5 8.8 5.6 1.5 3.7 5.4 8.8 8.8 2.1 5.6 3.0 5.8 3.2

Registered Voters

18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College

Parents should be able to decide NOT to vaccinate their children 10.7 20.8 202 13.6 16.5 17.6 16.1 17.9 20.5 18.7 14.9 17.0 20.9 18 16.3
Healthy children should be required to be nated 88.3 74.3 7.6 79.0 789 77.9 78.5 80.0 75.2 70.9 79.3 79.9 70.9 76 80.2
Don’t know 1.1 4.9 4.2 74 4.6 4.5 5.4 21 4.2 10.4 5.9 3.1 8.2 6 3.5
Democrat  Independent  Republican  Strong Dem  Weak Dem  Lean Dem  Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep  Strong Rep Liberal Moderate ~Conservative

Parents should be able to decide NOT to vaccinate their children 13.6 18.8 9.9 20.4 114 21.2 20.2 16.9 11.8 12.8 22.5
Healthy children should be required to be vaccinated 82.6 75.7 88.4 74.8 83.3 75.0 70.8 B 775 85.8 82.7 3.3
Don’t know 3.8 5.5 1.7 4.8 5.2 3.8 9.0 2.0 5.7 2.4 4.5 4.2

Likely Voters

18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College

Parents should be able to decide NOT to vaccinate their children 16.8 22.0 18.7 152 188 18.4 17.0 16.8 25.3 317 26.5 15.5 22.6 22.8 16.4
Healthy children should be required to be vaccinated 79.8 73.0 76.6 802 76.1 775 78.6 80.2 67.6 60.7 66.8 81.3 69.4 714 79.6
Don’t know 3.3 4.9 4.7 4.7 5.2 4.1 4.4 3.0 7.0 7.6 6.7 3.2 8.0 5.9 4.0
Democrat Independent Republican  Strong Dem  Weak Dem  Lean Dem  Independent Lean Rep  Weak Rep  Strong Rep  Liberal Moderate  Conservative

Parents should be able to decide NOT to vaccinate their children 16.3 21.6 19.8 11.5 26.9 17.7 21.6 23.0 22.8 16.3 12.7 11.9 25.9
Healthy children should be required to be vaccinated 79.3 716 75.9 87.6 67.1 73.5 71.6 68.3 75.6 79.7 85.6 82.2 70.6
Don’t know 4.4 6.8 4.3 0.9 6.0 8.8 6.8 8.7 1.6 4.1 1.7 5.9 3.5
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Q29. What type of health insurance do you currently have

Adults Registered Voters Likely Voters

Employer provided 44 51 53
Individually pay for it 15 13 13
Enrolled in a government health insurance program 26 27 27
Do not currently have health insurance 13 7 5
(Don’t know/Refused) 2 2 2

Adults

18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K  More than $40K  Refused NoCollege College

Employer provided 38.3 54.1 54.0 156 475 39.9 46.2 41.5 40.3 43.2 16.8 38.3 32.1 57.2
Individually pay for it 18.5 14.2 154 118 141 16.2 11.8 18.7 18.0 14.9 16.1 16.7 16.7 13.3
Enrolled in a government health insurance program 16.6 14.3 17.7 711 246 27.3 29.6 20.8 29.5 21.9 40.2 28.3 29.4 219
Do not currently have health insurance 21.6 15.2 11.3 1.2 120 13.7 9.9 17.7 9.5 13.1 24.7 9.2 18.8 5.9
(Don’t know /Refused) 5.0 2.2 1.6 03 17 2.9 2.5 1.3 2.8 6.9 2.3 74 2.8 1.7

Democrat Independent Republican  Strong Dem  Weak Dem  Lean Dem  Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep  Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative

Employer provided 44.4 28.5 51.8 43.0 34.8 53.4 28.5 50.4 55.4 50.2 46.9
Individually pay for it 16.8 14.9 13.7 18.5 21.7 11.3 14.9 12.0 15.8 13.4 16.2
Enrolled in a government health insurance program 28.8 27.6 222 35.1 35.0 17.6 27.6 16.3 21.8 26.5 25.5
Do not currently have health insurance 9.2 23.0 10.8 3.0 8.5 15.8 23.0 17.3 6.9 8.8 10.1
(Don’t know/Refused) 0.8 6.1 1.6 0.4 0.0 2.0 6.1 3.9 0.0 1.0 1.3

Registered Voters

18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K  More than $40K Refused NoCollege College

Employer provided 53.5 70.5 58.9 171 484 53.1 53.8 46.7 43.4 50.3 20.8 65.1 43.9 38.2 60.3
Individually pay for it 144 10.9 15.6 105  14.0 12.0 10.7 16.8 18.0 9.2 14.1 115 17.1 17.2 9.8
Enrolled in a government health insurance program 13.4 10.8 152 714 282 26.3 27.1 25.4 35.0 234 48.2 17.4 315 33.5 22.5
Do not currently have health insurance 14.6 7.6 8.4 0.6 8.1 6.8 7.0 9.9 2.7 9.4 15.5 5.0 3.9 10.1 5.5
(Don’t know/Refused) 4.1 0.1 20 03 1.2 18 15 12 0.9 77 14 1.0 3.6 1.1 18

Democrat Independent Republican  Strong Dem  Weak Dem  Lean Dem  Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep  Strong Rep  Liberal Moderate  Conservative

Employer provided 51.2 38.3 54.8 48.4 39.0 64.8 38.3 52.6 61.5 51.9 56.7 53.4 50.6
Individually pay for it 12.5 1.7 13.9 14.1 17.9 5.9 11.7 10.9 14.4 15.3 9.7 14.1 14.0
Enrolled in a government health insurance program 30.3 33.7 222 35.5 35.3 20.3 33.7 20.1 19.2 25.5 21.8 25.1 26.3
Do not currently have health insurance 5.8 10.6 7.8 1.4 oll 9.0 10.6 11.8 4.9 7.3 10.3 5.9 7.4
(Don’t know/Refused) 0.2 5.8 1.2 0.5 0.0 0.0 5.8 4.6 0.0 0.0 1.5 1.5 1.6

Likely Voters

18-29 30-44 45-64 654+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K  More than $40K  Refused NoCollege College

Employer provided 68.4 71.6 614 136 494 57.1 57.6 49.6 422 34.0 21.2 63.6 47.4 38.3 61.2
Individually pay for it 17.7 9.5 16.3 9.7 14.0 12.0 11.8 114 21.9 9.2 16.5 115 14.7 17.0 10.9
Enrolled in a government health insurance program 0.0 10.0 14.7 76.8  30.5 23.5 25.2 313 29.7 25.3 49.1 20.3 28.5 33.2 23.5
Do not currently have health insurance 4.8 8.9 6.0 0.0 4.5 5.9 4.2 7.7 6.2 8.8 11.6 4.5 1.5 9.5 3.1
(Don’t know /Refused) 9.1 0.0 1.6 0.0 15 17 12 0.0 0.0 22.7 1.6 0.1 7.9 2.1 14

Democrat Independent Republican ~ Strong Dem  Weak Dem  Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep  Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative

Employer provided 54.5 44.6 54.5 50.3 49.7 63.6 43.6 67.4 50.9 62.8 55.2
Individually pay for it 9.2 12.4 16.1 12.9 12.0 2.2 16.5 17.5 15.0 9.3 13.3
Enrolled in a government health insurance program 31.4 324 21.7 36.8 22.7 28.1 23.5 11.2 27.9 21.4 25.3
Do not currently have health insurance 4.8 2.2 6.3 0.0 15.6 6.1 9.7 3.9 6.2 6.5 2.0
(Don’t know/Refused) 0.0 8.4 1.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 4.1
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Q30. Compared with twenty years ago, do you think most American adults are. ..

Adults Registered Voters Likely Voters

Healthier today 25 26 27
Less health today 48 45 45
About the same 22 25 24
Don’t know 4 4 4

Adults

18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College

Healthier today 20.7 18.9 26.3  39.0 29.7 21.1 28.0 22.0 25.3 24.5 20.5 28.5 24.6 25.8 24.7
Less health today 55.6 55.1 475 285 441 51.8 44.0 51.0 51.5 54.2 51.5 48.4 38.4 47.7 48.4
About the same 17.6 224 225 284 221 22.7 23.5 24.3 16.6 12.5 21.6 20.9 29.7 21.9 23.0
Don’t know 6.2 3.6 3.7 4.1 4.1 4.5 4.5 2.7 6.6 8.8 6.4 2.2 7.3 4.6 3.9
Democrat  Independent Republican  Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative

Healthier today 25.4 20.1 28.2 30.6 19.8 24.9 20.1 19.8 27.2 34.6 26.4 25.8 26.2
Less health today 48.2 48.9 47.3 42.1 47.8 54.4 48.9 61.4 49.1 36.5 49.1 49.7 45.3
About the same 23.4 21.9 21.6 24.7 26.9 19.4 21.9 14.6 20.6 27.0 22.5 20.0 25.7
Don’t know 2.9 9.1 2.9 2.6 5.4 1.3 9.1 4.2 3.0 2.0 2.1 4.5 2.8

Registered Voters

18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K  Refused NoCollege College

Healthier today 19.8 19.5 26.8 375 302 22.5 27.9 23.0 24.5 27.5 25.9 27.2 23.0 29.7 23.7
Less health today 56.6 54.8 449 273 415 48.8 44.9 44.1 47.3 58.5 44.6 47.6 37.1 42.1 47.7
About the same 19.6 22.2 259 289 242 24.9 23.5 29.5 22.3 8.5 24.0 23.4 30.0 24.2 24.9
Don’t know 4.0 3.5 24 6.3 4.0 3.8 3.7 3.5 6.0 5.5 5.4 1.7 10.0 41 3.8

Democrat  Independent Republican  Strong Dem  Weak Dem  Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative

Healthier today 24.6 25.3 28.0 30.6 20.5 21.9 25.3 22.6 23.6 34.1 21.9 27.7 27.5
Less health today 46.5 42.1 45.3 424 44.2 52.9 42.1 57.0 50.3 35.2 50.9 45.6 43.8
About the same 24.8 25.2 24.2 23.4 28.9 22.6 25.2 16.9 24.1 28.5 24.4 22.8 25.5
Don’t know 4.1 7.4 2.5 3.6 6.4 2.6 7.4 3.6 2.0 2.2 2.7 3.9 3.2

Likely Voters

18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College

Healthier today 22.5 18.4 29.2 356 28.7 25.3 29.4 244 14.4 36.1 25.8 28.7 21.1 29.5 25.6
Less health today 44.5 55.3 46.9 28.7 404 48.4 41.7 47.0 53.6 56.6 43.3 46.7 37.5 42.3 45.8
About the same 26.3 22.0 22.0 283 268 21.5 24.6 21.2 30.3 3.9 25.5 22.4 29.0 23.0 24.6
Don’t know 6.7 4.3 1.9 73 4.1 4.8 4.3 7.3 1.8 3.4 5.5 2.2 12.4 5.2 4.1

Democrat Independent Republican Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative

Healthier today 25.5 25.0 28.5 274 15.7 28.1 25.0 27.7 21.6 33.5 26.7 28.9 25.9
Less health today 44.6 42.5 45.1 37.9 53.3 49.8 42.5 51.6 54.3 35.9 40.8 47.2 46.0
About the same 25.2 21.0 23.8 30.7 22.0 18.5 21.0 17.9 21.6 27.9 29.8 19.2 25.1
Don’t know 48 11.4 2.6 4.0 9.1 3.6 11.4 2.7 2.5 2.6 2.7 4.7 3.0
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Q31. Compared with twenty years ago, do you think most American children are...

Adults Registered Voters Likely Voters
Healthier today 17 18 18
Less health today 61 61 61
About the same 18 19 19
o
Don’t know 4 3 3
Adults
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College
Healthier today 18.0 14.1 15.4  24.7 19.9 14.8 18.8 15.5 15.7 19.2 17.9 14.9 25.1 16.7 179
Less health today 65.1 64.5 64.4 449  58.5 63.7 57.6 65.3 64.7 56.2 57.3 66.3 50.4 60.3 62.2
About the same 14.2 17.7 176 243 186 17.5 18.9 17.5 15.9 19.1 19.5 17.3 17.3 18.9 17.1
Don’t know 2.7 3.8 26 6.0 3.0 4.0 4.7 1.7 3.7 5.5 5.3 15 7.2 4.1 2.9
Democrat  Independent Republican  Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Healthier today 18.3 14.0 18.2 15.7 13.5 24.7 14.0 14.2 17.7 21.3 19.4 18.8 15.6
Less health today 59.4 60.4 63.3 60.8 58.5 58.8 60.4 71.2 65.3 56.5 66.5 59.2 61.5
About the same 20.1 18.2 15.8 20.9 25.0 15.5 18.2 11.6 15.0 19.2 13.1 18.1 20.7
Don’t know 2.1 74 2.7 2.6 2.9 1.1 7.4 3.0 1.9 3.0 1.1 3.9 2.2
Registered Voters
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K  Refused NoCollege College
Healthier today 22.1 11.7 14.7 244 189 16.4 17.9 18.4 14.1 15.4 20.1 14.8 24.5 18.6 16.8
Less health today 64.1 69.4 66.0 41.7  56.2 65.0 58.8 63.8 64.2 61.7 57.5 64.7 50.2 59.3 61.8
About the same 12.7 15.5 17.7 288 21.8 16.2 19.1 17.8 19.9 21.0 19.6 18.6 18.8 19.7 18.3
Don’t know 1.1 3.3 1.7 51 3.2 2.4 42 0.0 1.8 1.9 2.8 1.8 6.5 2.4 3.1
Democrat  Independent Republican  Strong Dem  Weak Dem  Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Healthier today 15.8 22.3 17.6 11.5 17.3 19.2 22.3 17.1 15.1 19.4 15.9 16.5 16.7
Less health today 62.0 55.9 61.2 69.6 53.6 61.2 55.9 64.7 66.9 55.6 67.8 59.5 61.2
About the same 20.1 16.2 18.8 17.9 25.6 17.5 16.2 14.1 16.8 22.7 15.1 20.8 19.7
Don’t know 2.1 5.6 2.4 1.0 3.5 2.0 5.6 4.1 1.2 23 152 3.2 24
Likely Voters
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College
Healthier today 19.6 8.2 152 30.8 19.6 15.6 19.0 14.4 13.5 18.8 23.7 15.8 17.8 18.0 17.3
Less health today 49.1 4.7 69.0 38.1 58.0 63.3 55.9 78.6 68.1 43.8 55.8 64.8 50.1 60.6 61.0
About the same 27.9 13.6 150 254 185 18.8 20.9 7.0 16.6 374 17.5 17.5 244 17.7 19.1
Don’t know 3.3 3.4 0.8 56 3.9 2.3 4.2 0.0 1.8 0.0 3.1 1.9 7.6 3.8 2.6
Democrat Independent Republican Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Healthier today 14.1 32.2 17.2 14.1 1.5 21.1 32.2 18.0 16.5 17.2 17.1 16.8 16.0
Less health today 64.5 33.1 63.9 65.8 70.8 59.1 33.1 61.5 69.7 61.1 62.3 60.1 63.6
About the same 19.1 25.5 16.7 18.5 19.5 19.8 25.5 15.6 13.7 19.3 18.9 19.4 18.4
Don’t know 2.3 9.3 2.2 1.7 8.2 0.0 9.3 49 0.0 2.5 1.7 3.7 2.1
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Q32. Within the past 12 months, have you...

Gone to a health care provider for a general physical checkup exam

Adults Registered Voters Likely Voters
Yes 74 78 79
No 26 22 21
Adults
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College
Yes 63.6 64.7 79.7  89.6 71 76.6 72.2 75.6 76.9 69.5 66 7.6 77.9 68.5 80
No 36.4 35.3 20.3 104 29 234 27.8 24.4 23.1 30.5 34 22.4 22.1 315 20
Democrat  Independent Republican  Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes 78.6 69.2 71.6 79.7 78.1 78 69.2 64 74.1 75.2 72.2 4 7
No 21.4 30.8 28.4 20.3 21.9 22 30.8 36 25.9 24.8 27.8 26 23
Registered Voters
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College
Yes 67.3 70.2 81.4 909 771 79.5 75.2 81.9 88.8 78.2 73.3 79.2 83.2 74.6 81.1
No 32.7 29.8 186 9.1 229 20.5 24.8 18.1 11.2 21.8 26.7 20.8 16.8 25.4 18.9
Democrat  Independent Republican  Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes 82.2 8.7 4.7 782 79 89.3 8.7 73.2 73.8 76.2 3.7 78.3 79.8
No 17.8 21.3 25.3 21.8 21 10.7 21.3 26.8 26.2 23.8 26.3 21.7 20.2
Likely Voters
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College
Yes 67.1 71.9 804 889 812 76.1 76.6 84.1 84.5 66.9 72 79.5 81.6 79.1 78.2
No 32.9 28.1 19.6 11.1 188 23.9 23.4 15.9 15.5 33.1 28 20.5 184 20.9 21.8
Democrat  Independent Republican  Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes 81.7 72.6 7.2 82.3 1.7 86.2 72.6 89 70.8 76 74.9 81.9 7.8
No 18.3 274 22.8 17.7 28.3 13.8 274 11 29.2 24 25.1 18.1 22.2
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Had a dental checkup or teeth cleaning

Registered Voters

Likely Voters

Adults
Yes 64
No 36

69
31

74
26

Adults
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College
Yes 62.3 64.1 63.7 679 66.6 62 61.7 65.1 69 70 50.3 73.9 60.6 55.1 74.9
No 37.7 35.9 36.3 321 334 38 38.3 34.9 31 30 49.7 26.1 39.4 44.9 25.1
Democrat  Independent Republican  Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes 65.2 57.8 67 71.8 55 67 57.8 64.9 69.1 67 63.3 65.6 68.8
No 34.8 42.2 33 28.2 45 33 42.2 35.1 30.9 33 36.7 34.4 31.2

Registered Voters

18-29 30-44 45-64 654+ Male Female

White Hispanic

Black/AA  Other

Less than $40K  More than $40K  Refused

NoCollege  College

Yes 67.2 71.9 66.9 70 69 68.8 67 69.5 76 80.8 52.3 76.6 65.9 59.2 76.3
No 32.8 28.1 33.1 30 31 31.2 33 30.5 24 19.2 477 234 34.1 40.8 23.7

Democrat  Independent Republican  Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes 69.4 66.5 69.3 774 57.7 71 66.5 66 75.2 67.5 73.6 67.9 70.8
No 30.6 33.5 30.7 22.6 42.3 29 33.5 34 24.8 32.5 26.4 32.1 29.2

Likely Voters

18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female

‘White Hispanic

Black/AA  Other

Less than $40K  More than $40K  Refused

NoCollege  College

Yes 87 722 71.3 756 732 75.5 70.1 779 90.3 84.1 58 771 81.5 68.9 7.2
No 13 27.8 28.7 244 268 24.5 29.9 22.1 9.7 15.9 42 22.9 18.5 31.1 22.8

Democrat Independent Republican Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes 78.3 77.9 70.4 82.3 74.8 74.4 77.9 68.3 69 72.4 80.1 75.5 71.8
No 21.7 22.1 29.6 17.7 25.2 25.6 22.1 31.7 31 27.6 19.9 24.5 28.2
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Had an eye exam

Adults Registered Voters Likely Voters
Yes 57 62 65
No 43 38 35
Adults
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College
Yes 45.9 54 59.7 723  56.7 57.9 59.5 52.9 60.1 61.2 44.6 63.8 62.6 49.2 66.7
No 54.1 46 40.3 277 433 42.1 40.5 47.1 39.9 38.8 55.4 36.2 374 50.8 33.3
Democrat  Independent Republican  Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes 56.8 50.1 61.9 64.7 48.4 55.7 50.1 57.8 63.1 63.8 55.2 56.7 63.9
No 43.2 49.9 38.1 35.3 51.6 44.3 49.9 42.2 36.9 36.2 44.8 43.3 36.1
Registered Voters
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College
Yes 52.1 59.1 63.3 70.7 59.4 64.5 62.1 57.6 72.6 68.4 54.9 63.1 69.7 55.1 67.2
No 479 40.9 36.7 29.3 406 35.5 37.9 42.4 27.4 31.6 45.1 36.9 30.3 44.9 32.8
Democrat  Independent Republican  Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes 60.4 61.5 63.7 67.5 55.1 57.3 61.5 61.6 66 63.5 58.7 63.5 64.2
No 39.6 38.5 36.3 32.5 44.9 42.7 38.5 38.4 34 36.5 41.3 36.5 35.8
Likely Voters
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College
Yes 54.7 63 63.8 74.6 63 67.1 65.5 61.5 63.9 81.5 56.3 66.3 70.3 61 67.3
No 45.3 37 36.2 254 37 32.9 34.5 38.5 36.1 18.5 43.7 33.7 29.7 39 32.7
Democrat Independent Republican Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes 63.6 71.5 65.1 70.4 61.4 54.5 71.5 67.6 67.4 62.3 61 67.1 66.3
No 36.4 28.5 34.9 29.6 38.6 45.5 28.5 324 32.6 37.7 39 32.9 33.7
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Had a flu shot

Registered Voters

Likely Voters

Adults
Yes 51
No 49

96
44

59
41

Adults
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College
Yes 43.1 42.1 52.6 74 49.7 53.2 52.7 51 52.7 41.3 48.3 53.7 50.1 46.2 57.6
No 56.9 57.9 474 26 50.3 46.8 47.3 49 47.3 58.7 51.7 46.3 49.9 53.8 424
Democrat  Independent Republican  Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes 56.9 49 474 68 51 50.9 49 474 50.3 45.4 58.1 52.5 50.4
No 43.1 51 52.6 32 49 49.1 51 52.6 49.7 54.6 41.9 47.5 49.6
Registered Voters
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College
Yes 42.7 47.2 54.1 76.8 54.1 57.3 54.9 57.1 62.9 40.2 52.5 56.5 58.2 50.8 59.5
No 57.3 52.8 459 232 459 42.7 45.1 42.9 37.1 59.8 47.5 43.5 41.8 49.2 40.5
Democrat  Independent Republican = Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes 60.3 62.1 49.6 67.3 52.1 59.8 62.1 49.3 50.8 48.9 55.8 57.7 53.5
No 39.7 37.9 50.4 32.7 47.9 40.2 37.9 50.7 49.2 51.1 44.2 42.3 46.5
Likely Voters
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College
Yes 57.4 51 521 788 603 57.6 61.2 57.6 54.5 36.4 57.2 60.4 54.7 57.7 59.5
No 42.6 49 479 212 39.7 42.4 38.8 424 45.5 63.6 42.8 39.6 45.3 42.3 40.5
Democrat Independent Republican Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes 61.9 74 53.1 73.2 39.7 57.2 74 63.4 48.5 51.3 61.9 59.2 56.2
No 38.1 26 46.9 26.8 60.3 42.8 26 36.6 51.5 48.7 38.1 40.8 43.8
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Q33. Do you currently have one person you think of as your primary care doctor or health
care provider that you usually go to when you are sick or need health care, or not?

Adults Registered Voters Likely Voters

Yes 75 81 82
No 24 19 17
Don’t know 1 0 1

Adults

18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College
Yes 58.5 65.0 83.7 943 733 76.4 76.4 73.0 78.2 67.9 65.2 80.3 7.2 68.8 82.0
No 39.2 33.9 16.1 4.6 25.5 22.6 22.7 26.4 19.0 30.6 33.5 19.5 18.9 30.0 17.2
Don’t know 2.3 1.1 0.2 1.1 1.1 1.0 0.9 0.6 2.8 1.5 1.3 0.2 3.9 1.2 0.9

Democrat Independent Republican Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes 78.0 64.6 7.6 86.1 8.7 69.7 64.6 7.7 7.6 81.7 2.7 75.3 78.1
No 21.1 32.8 21.9 12.9 20.7 29.5 32.8 275 224 17.8 26.5 24.0 214
Don’t know 0.8 2.5 0.5 1.0 0.6 0.8 2.5 0.8 0.0 0.5 0.7 0.7 0.5

Registered Voters

18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College

Yes 64.2 72.0 86.3 952 788 82.8 79.7 82 87.2 75.6 75.3 81.7 86.7 77.6 83.3
No 35.8 27.4 13.7 3.6 203 17.2 19.9 18 11.0 24.4 24.7 18.1 11.3 21.7 16.4
Don’t know 0.0 0.5 00 1.3 0.9 0.0 0.4 0 1.8 0.0 0.0 0.2 2.0 0.7 0.2

Democrat  Independent Republican Strong Dem  Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative

Yes 83.0 75.8 80.7 89.5 81.3 77.6 75.8 7 78.2 84.4 72.7 81.1 84.4
No 16.2 234 19.3 9.4 17.6 22.4 23.4 23 21.8 15.6 27.3 18.4 15.2
Don’t know 0.7 0.9 0.0 1.1 1.1 0.0 0.9 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.3

Likely Voters

S

18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College

Yes 70.2 72.2 86.6 91.2 849 79 80.5 83.5 91.1 64.3 76.8 83.1 81.9 80.2 82.5
No 29.8 26.9 134 6.6 134 21 19.1 16.5 4.5 35.7 23.2 16.9 13.2 18.1 17.1
Don’t know 0.0 0.9 00 23 1.7 0 0.4 0.0 4.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 4.9 1.6 0.4

Democrat  Independent Republican — Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative

Yes 84.3 75.2 81.1 89.3 83.2 7.2 75.2 86 68 87.6 76 80.6 84.3
No 14.4 22.5 18.9 7.9 16.8 22.8 22.5 14 32 12.4 24 17.7 15.7
Don’t know 14 2.3 0.0 2.8 0.0 0.0 2.3 0 0 0.0 0 1.8 0.0
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Q34. What news media source do you most trust for information about proposed changes to
the U.S. Health Care system? [OPEN-ENDED, RECORD RESPONSE OPTION]

Adults Registered Voters Likely Voters

National broadcast news (ABC, CBS, NBC) 15 13 14
National cable news (CNN, Fox, MSNBC) 28 31 31
Local television 9 7 7
Social media (Facebook, Twitter)
Online news

National newspapers

Local newspapers

Talk radio

Other (Specify)

Don’t know/No opinion 2

TN W W ©w
WO W wWw O+
N W+t 00O

Adults

18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA  Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege —College

National broadcast news (ABC, CBS, NBC) 18.6 12.4 14.3 14.0 15.8 13.0 16.6 18.1 13.3 18.5 14.4 8.5 15.2 14.6
National cable news (CNN, Fox, MSNBC) 224 26.1 315 274 29.0 27.0 28.0 35.8 23.7 27.5 30.4 214 27.6 28.9
Local television 6.1 6.4 12.2 7.6 10.3 8.2 8.5 13.8 8.6 8.3 12.3 10.0 7.8
Social media (Facebook, Twitter) 6.6 2.2 0.7 1.1 4.0 2.5 3.2 0.0 4.5 1.8 0.6 3.2 1.8
Online news 12.6 11.6 7.0 11.0 6.4 8.5 8.7 7.9 6.5 10.5 7.1 9.2 8.1
National newspapers 0.5 4.2 3.6 2.1 3.3 3.6 2.3 1.0 13 3.9 15 0.5 5.3
Local newspapers 1.7 2.2 2.2 3.4 2.2 3.3 2.8 0.5 3.1 24 3.7 2.1 3.6
Talk radio 4.4 4.0 4.9 4.8 & 5.2 3 24 3.6 4.9 213 3.4 5.0
Other (Specify) 0.4 0.8 2.0 1.3 19 2.2 14 1.0 2.3 2.6 1.3 2.6
Don’t know/No opinion 26.8 30.1 215 27.3 26.7 24.6 19.1 25.4 21.0 40.0 27.6 222

Democrat  Independent Republican  Strong Dem  Weak Dem  Lean Dem  Independent Lean Rep  Weak Rep  Strong Rep  Liberal - Moderate  Conservative

National broadcast news (ABC, CBS, NBC) 19.7 14.0 10.7 15.1 19.1 24.8 14.0 9.8 15.4 8.1 13.3 19.2 11.5
National cable news (CNN, Fox, MSNBC) 30.7 17.9 31.6 38.5 33.8 20.7 17.9 20.8 24.9 43.5 35.2 23.7 34.9
Local television 8.9 10.1 8.4 9.9 11.1 6.0 10.1 8.3 10.6 7.1 6.7 8.8 7.9
Social media (Facebook, Twitter) 3.1 5.5 0.3 1.9 2.6 4.7 12 0.0 0.0 4.4 2.8 0.7
Online news 8.1 5.2 11.3 5.1 6.3 12.4 12.3 8.1 12.8 6.2 10.4 10.2
National newspapers 3.0 1.9 2.9 6.1 1.1 1.6 2.9 2.7 29 5.2 1.9 3.0
Local newspapers 2.1 3.1 3.3 3.1 1.4 1.7 2.9 7.0 1.1 2.8 2.4 2.7
Talk radio 49 4.3 3.2 6.9 5.8 2.3 18 3.0 4.4 8.7 3.6 3.7
Other (Specify) 1.7 0.5 2.9 1.8 3.0 0.6 . 2.5 5.4 1.6 2.7 2.2 1.5
Don’t know/No opinion 17.7 37.7 25.3 11.6 15.8 25.2 37.7 37.5 22.8 18.5 14.9 25.1 23.9

Registered Voters

18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA  Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege — College

National broadcast news (ABC, CBS, NBC) 17.0 11.4 11.5 119 114 13.7 11.2 15.1 15.2 10.4 18.7 11.8 5.5 13.8 11.6
National cable news (CNN, Fox, MSNBC) 29.0 27.4 317 338 293 319 30.6 28.6 39.4 23.0 282 332 24.7 323 29.4
Local television 5.8 3.5 92 94 6.0 8.3 6.5 74 11.6 7.0 6.2 6.2 13.2 7.9 6.7
Social media (Facebook, Twitter) 1.8 0.0 08 1.7 0.3 17 0.8 15 0.0 1.8 14 11 0.0 0.4 14
Online news 12.6 13.6 71 28 9.8 77 10.1 5.2 7.9 14.3 6.6 9.7 8.3 9.0
National newspapers 1l 5.3 44 17 3.1 3.7 4.1 2.7 1.3 1l 1.3 0.5 5.6
Local newspapers 0.2 3.4 25 70 4.2 2.6 3.4 4.1 0.6 2.8 6.1 2.0 4.4
Talk radio 9.0 6.3 58 29 5.4 6.2 7.1 3.9 2.8 77 0.0 4.8 6.5
Other (Specify) 0.2 1.8 22 58 2.2 3.0 2.4 3.8 0.9 1.6 3.9 1.9 1
Don’t know/No opinion 23.4 27.2) 249 230 284 21.3 23.7 27.7 20.4 31.9 25.7 35.6 28.2 2)

Democrat  Independent Republican  Strong Dem  Weak Dem  Lean Dem  Independent Lean Rep  Weak Rep  Strong Rep  Liberal Moderate  Conse

National broadcast news (ABC, CBS, NBC) 16.7 12.8 8.7 11.2 15.9 23.5 12.8 9.5 10.8 12.1 17.2
National cable news (CNN, Fox, MSNBC) 32.8 15.5 33.9 40.1 30.4 26.9 15.5 19.6 30.1 3 22.7
Local television 6.1 11.1 6.9 6.3 5.8 6.1 11.1 8.1 5.9 4.2 7.6
Social media (Facebook, Twitter) 1.4 2.9 0.0 0.0 2.7 1.7 2.9 0.0 0.0 1.9 0.4
Online news 7.9 8.2 9.6 4.4 10.1 9.8 8.2 8.6 8.7 12.1
National newspapers : 4.3 3.0 7.0 0.7 2.1 4.3 3.6 28 4.9 3.2
Local newspapers 3.1 3.6 5.2 0.7 34 3.1 4.4 1.0 3.0 2.7
Talk radio 7.1 41 10.1 8.8 2.7 7.1 3.0 53 118 5.4
Other (Specify) 0.0 3.9 p 4.1 03 0.0 3.7 2.5 3.3 2.8
Don’t know/No opinion 19.0 35.1 26.4 133 20.8 23.6 35.1 39.6 19.1 14.9 26.0

Likely Voters
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18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College

National broadcast news (ABC, CBS, NBC) 20.7 13.8 134 124 130 15.0 12.8 17.9 15.7 15.0 16.2 15.2 7.3 13.8 14.2
National cable news (CNN, Fox, MSNBC) 36.1 23.3 344 333 251 36.7 29.2 31.6 39.8 35.9 33.7 30.2 32.5 34.0 29.7
Local television 6.7 2.6 8.3 8.4 5.8 7.2 6.4 5.8 8.7 5.3 4.5 5.3 14.0 6.9 6.4
Social media (Facebook, Twitter) 0.0 0.0 04 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.8 0.0 0.0 0.4 0.0
Online news 7.8 14.4 6.3 3.7 9.4 7.0 8.8 3.7 8.5 15.8 3.6 10.5 3.6 6.3 9.1
National newspapers 3.3 5.9 48 3.6 5.0 4.3 6.1 2.6 0.9 0.0 2.7 6.1 0.8 1.0 6.5
Local newspapers 0.0 3.9 20 84 6.7 1.4 3.0 11.0 0.0 1.1 3.0 3.3 7.1 3.8 3.9
Talk radio 8.2 7.6 77 4.0 7.0 6.6 8.6 5.3 0.0 3.6 6.3 8.6 0.0 6.4 7.0
Other (Specify) 0.0 2.6 20 48 1.9 3.3 25 5.6 0.0 0.0 3.3 24 3.0 2.0 2.9
Don’t know/No opinion 17.3 25.9 20.7 214 259 18.4 22.4 16.5 26.3 233 26.0 18.4 31.7 25.3 20.2
Democrat Independent Republican Strong Dem Weak Dem  Lean Dem  Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep  Strong Rep Liberal Moderate ~Conservative

National broadcast news (ABC, CBS, NBC) 15.3 15.1 12.8 10.2 14.1 23.8 15.1 16.4 15.8 9.2 14.3 18.6 9.1
National cable news (CNN, Fox, MSNBC) 35.2 19.5 30.4 412 21.6 33.7 19.5 19.6 214 41.5 41.8 15.9 39.3
Local television 5.1 12.5 6.5 4.6 13.6 1.0 12,5 77 71 5.4 2.9 6.7 6.6
Social media (Facebook, Twitter) 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.7 0.0 0.0
Online news 6.7 11.5 8.6 0.9 18.7 8.9 115 9.9 6.1 9.6 6.1 12.8 6.7
National newspapers 5.2 2.3 4.7 7.8 1.9 3.0 2.3 7.8 4.6 3.4 7.3 5.0 3.5
Local newspapers 3.4 4.6 4.1 5.7 0.0 19 4.6 2.7 8.5 18 0.7 4.1 4.5
Talk radio 8.6 4.6 5.8 10.7 8.6 5.4 4.6 3.6 3.9 8.0 10.9 6.9 5.3
Other (Specify) 2.3 0.0 3.4 2.5 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.3 3.1 3.3 14 3.4
Don’t know/No opinion 17.8 29.8 23.7 16.4 15.5 21.2 29.8 32.3 26.2 Ji7Z29] 12.1 28.6 215
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Q35. Do you personally know anyone who has ever been addicted to prescription painkillers,

or not?
Adults Registered Voters Likely Voters
Yes 36 41 42
No 62 58 56
Don’t know 2 1 2
Adults
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College
Yes 39.2 35.5 39.0 27.7 37.7 34.6 49.4 23.0 24.2 36.0 29.8 41.6 30.0 334 39.3
No 57.7 61.2 60.5 71.0 60.3 63.5 49.2 74.6 73.3 61.9 66.0 57.6 68.7 64.1 59.4
Don’t know 3.2 3.3 04 12 2.0 1.9 14 2.4 2.5 2.1 4.2 0.7 1.3 2.5 14
Democrat  Independent Republican Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes 32.6 28.1 44.3 31.8 32.1 33.9 28.1 51.4 41.7 41.1 444 34.7 37.9
No 65.7 68.1 54.6 67.0 67.9 62.6 68.1 46.6 57.6 58.0 54.6 63.0 61.8
Don’t know 1.7 3.8 1.2 1.2 0.0 3.5 3.8 2.0 0.6 0.9 1.0 24 0.3
Registered Voters
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College
Yes 53.7 43.2 42,5 268 413 40.6 52.6 21.5 21.0 40.6 33.6 45.9 33.3 37.8 43.3
No 45.3 53.6 56.9 727  56.6 58.8 46.0 7.9 76.3 58.1 64.0 52.9 66.7 60.4 55.8
Don’t know 1.1 3.1 0.6 0.6 2.1 0.6 1.4 0.6 2.7 1.2 24 1.2 0.0 1.8 0.9
Democrat Independent Republican Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes 39.3 33.8 44.8 36.5 36.4 44.7 33.8 54.4 40.0 42.2 51.5 40.2 39.0
No 59.3 64.8 54.0 61.6 63.6 53.0 64.8 43.4 58.9 57.1 47.2 57.1 60.6
Don’t know 1.5 1.4 1.2 1.9 0.0 2.3 14 2.2 1.0 0.7 1.4 2.6 0.4
Likely Voters
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Hispanic Black/AA Other Less than $40K More than $40K Refused NoCollege College
Yes 49.7 44.2 44.9 308 42.7 41.1 49.4 19.3 26.9 57.9 28.6 47.2 34.7 38.7 434
No 47.0 51.5 54.2 68.1 54.5 57.4 48.4 80.7 67.9 40.3 67.5 50.6 65.3 58.0 55.0
Don’t know 3.3 4.3 0.8 1.1 2.9 1.6 2.2 0.0 5.3 1.8 3.9 2.2 0.0 3.3 1.6
Democrat  Independent Republican — Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Independent Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes 40.5 40.9 43.1 29.8 48.5 52.2 40.9 53.2 38.9 41.3 40.5 48.6 41.2
No 56.2 58.5 55.3 67.5 51.5 41.7 58.5 44.5 59.5 57.5 56.9 47.1 58.3
Don’t know 3.3 0.6 1.6 2.7 0.0 6.1 0.6 2.3 1.6 1.2 2.6 4.3 0.6
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	Q2. Generally speaking, would you say that you are extremely interested in politics and public affairs, somewhat interested, not very interested, or not at all interested?
	Q3. Thinking about the country, do you think things are moving in the right direction or are we off on the wrong track?
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	Q22A. And which do you think is the most important thing for the health care system in the United States among…
	Q23. How important is it that we reduce the number of Texans who do not have health insurance? Very important, somewhat important, not very important, or not at all important.
	Q24. Who do you think is most responsible for reducing the number of Texans who do not have health insurance?
	Q25. Do you think it is the responsibility of the federal government to make sure all Americans have health care coverage, or is that not the responsibility of the federal government?
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	Q27. Which of the following is closer to your opinion when it comes to vaccines…
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